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¢ BEFORE THE STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON
Deschutes County

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )

OF CITY OF REDMOND FOR THE APPROVAL ) ORDER APPROVING
OF A CHANGE IN USE OF WATER FROM ) TRANSFER ND. 24L77
DESCHUTES RIVER )

On February 8, 1971, the Central Oregon Irrigation District
[ filaed applications in the office of the State Engineer in the names of
Ralph R. and Edith J. Smith, John S. and Violet L. Cripe, Hunters Di-
versified Properties, Inc., David Hs and Shirley Shearer, Kenneth Storrs,
Donald D. and Doloris Stewart, Dale F. and Edna C. Banta, Oregon Devel-
opers and Construction, Inc., Noman Laverne and Florence H. Cork, Raymond
Matthew and Claudia Malott, Gayle Bartell, Thomas J. and Gladys M. Stearns,
Earl Cordes, Paul W. and Esther P. Heimsoth, WUm. M. Anderson, Sr. and
Christine J. Anderson, nglun James and Lois Anna Jannuzzi, Henry and
Htl*‘bhllmrt, Floyd K. and Florence K. Huwe, Bruce and Rlice M. Johnson,
' Le ia R, Hansen, and Donald W. Irvin for approval of a
iﬁm River, pursusnt to the provisions of

3 established in the name of Central Oregon Irrigation District, with
priority detes of October 31, 1900, snd December 2, 1907, for the irrigation

of, among other lands, the following lands listed along with the applicants’
names :
Tabulated in Decree Application Filed
Present Place of Use in Neme of: in Name of :
. SEX H. G. Parker Ralph R. & Edith
2.0 acres in NEWX s i
1.0 acre in NEX SEW H. G. Parker Ralph R. & Edith
Section 33 Je. Smith

.' T. 14 G, R. 13 E, WM



Prosent Place of Use

8.6 acres in E%: SE¥
Sui

Sectlon L

15.0 acres in S Suk
A

D.23 acra in NuWX Swi
within SE part of Lot
27, 5. Morsland Acraes

D.21 acre in Nt Sk
within NE part of Lot
27, S. Moreland Acres
0.51 acre in Nwi Stk
within SE part of Tract
31, 5. Moreland Acres

6.5 zcres in SWY SWi
1.0 acre in SWi SWH

' Section 16

12.0 acres in N NEX

5.25 acres in NEY Nk

D.J_-ars in NEH_BEK

__?1-—;:- . K

0.45 acre in SEW NWX
Section 21

2.5 acres in NEW NEW
0.5 acre in NEW NE

within Lot 12, Block
3, Windrow Acres

Tebulated in Decree
in Neme of:

Elvis Stockton

Mrs. Denton Brown

0. J. Moore

0. Jo Moore

He Eo MeCumbsr

Jess Lynam
Carl Boone
Fred Bohlender
I. B. Shallhorn

Elliott & Bartel

Paul W. Heimsoth

Leo Beimler

Leo Beimler

Application Filed
in Neme of:

John S. & Violet
L. Cl‘ipﬂ

Hunters Diversified
Properties, Inc.
David H. & Shirlay

Shearer

Kenneth Storrs

Dongld D. & Dolaris
Stewart

Dale F. & Edna C.
Banta

Oregon Developers
& Construction, Inc.

Norman Laverne B
Florence H. Cork

Raymond Matthew &
Claudia Malott

Gayle Bartel

Paul W. & Ester P.
Heimsoth

“. "t ﬂl‘ldlr!ﬂﬂ. 5!‘0
& Christine J. Anderson

Marlon James & Loils
Anna Jannuzzi



r

Tabulated in Decrae Application Filed
Present Place af Use in Name of: in Name aof:
0.75 acre in NWX NEW Leo Beimler Henry & Violet
within Lot 1, Block Deinert
5, Broun®s Second Addne.
0.33 acre in Nwi NEX Leo Beimler Floyd K. & Flarence
within Lot 10, Block Ko Huwe
3, Windrow Acres, ex-
cept for the easterly
115"
1.0 acre in Nw¥ NE¥ Leo Beimler Bruce & Alice M.
within Block 4, Brouwn's Johnson
Second Addne.
0.375 acre in NWK NEY Leo Beimler Stanley L. & Virginia
within S% Lot 5, Block Re Hansan
5, Broun's Second Addn.
0.375 acre in NWW NEW . Leo Beimler Donald W. Irvin

within N¥% Lot 5, Block
5, Brown's Second Addn.

Section 29
T. 15 8, R. 13 E, WM

The above named applicants proposs to transfer the rights for

irrigation of the lands listed opposite their names, without loss of pri-
ority, to municipal use of the City of Redmnond within Sections 9, 10, 14,
15, 16, 17, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, and 30, Township 15 South, Range 13 East,
and Sections 24 and 25, Township 15 South, Range 12 East, W.M.

The amount of water used for irrigation is limited to the fol-

~ CuBIC FEET PER SECOND PER ACRE AT DIVERSION
April 1 May 1 y 15 Sept. 15 Oct. 1  Total Acre Feet per
to :: "“20 to to Acre at Diversion
May 1 May 15 Sept. 15 Oct. 1 Nov. 1 During Season
1l gefeBle 1l c.Tetts 1l c.f.8. 1l c.f.B. l c.feBa
to to to to to 9.91 acre fest

80 acres 60 acres 32.4 acres 60 acres 80 acres

Notice of the filing of the application was given by publication
setting forth a time and place certain for hearing objections to the pro-
posed change in use of water, if any there were, namely: at the county

courthouse in Bend, Oregon, on August 10, 1971, at 9:30 a.m. The notice



was published in The Redmond Spokesman, a newspaper printed and having

genaral circulation in Deschutes County, Oregon, for a pericd of three
waeks in the issues of June 16, 23, and 30, 1971. The date set for
hearing in said notice was not less than thirty days after the lest pub-
lication of the notice.

Velma Brown, contract seller of lands from which Hunters
Diversified Properties, Inc. propose to transfer waeter, has submitted
written approvel of the channe in use.

Walter Kleen, contract seller of lands from which Bruce and
Alice M. Johnson propose to trensfer water, has submitted written spproval
of the change in use. '

Hi=Country Development Company, contract seller of lands from
which John S. and Violet L. Cripe propose to trensfer water, has submitted
written approval of the change in use.

Oregon State Department of Veterans' Affairs, mortgagee of land
from which Donald D. and Doloris Stewart propose to transfer water, has
submitted written approval of the change in use.

Bank of Central Oregon, mortgagee of lands from which Relph R.

of the change in use.
' ‘Hh 5. National Bank, mortpagee of lands from which David H. and

Shirley Shearer and Oregon Developers and Construction, Inc. propose to
transfer water, has submitted written spproval of the change in use.
Pacific First Federal Savings and Loan Association, mortgagee
of lands from which Kenneth Storrs, Thomas J. and Gladys M. Stearns, Earl
Cordes, Marlon Jemes and Lois Anna Jannuzzi, and Donald W. Irvin propose
i to transfer water, has submitted writien approval of the change in use.
i The lands involved herein are within the boundaries of the Central

Oregon Irrigation District and the Board of Directors of said District

approved the proposed changes.



No objections having been filed and it appearing that the pro-
posed changes in uee may be made without injury to existing rights, the
application should be approved.

NOw, THEREFORE, it hersby is ORDERED that the proposed changes
in use of water are approved and the water rights hereinbsfore described

as appurtenant to the following lands listed:

2.0 acres in NEW SEW 1.8 acres in NEW SE%
ithin T
1.0 acre in NEX SEW : 1:.:[3 Ny
Section 33
Te 14 §, R. 13 E, WM 1.0 acre in NW¥ SE®

within Lot &4, Block &

gl:!}si acres in E) SEX View Tracts
S 1}
Section &4 i
0.45 acra in S
15.0 acres in S SwWW ga:zing ?.EK o
NS
5 i
0.23 acre in NWK SWK Pad NGTES VLR
within SE part of Lot 0.5 acre in NE® NE®
27, S. Moreland Acres within Lot 12, Block
3, Windrow Acres
0.21 acre in MWk SW% ; s
within NE part of Lot 0.75 acre in NuK NEX
27, S. Moreland Acres within Lot 1, Block
5, Brown's Second Addn.
0.51 mcre in Nuk Swk :

within SE part of Tract - 033 acra in NuK NEX

- 31, S. Moreland Acres within Lot 10, Block
] &' s ,y ﬂil‘lﬂ!ﬂ M‘l‘ll. ax~

m’ for the easterly

g 1.0 acre in Nuk% NEW
'~ within Block 4, Brown's

0.375 acre in NWK NEWK
within S Lot 5, Block

0.3 mcre in NEW SEW 5, Brown's Second Addn.
within Lot 3, Block
2, Berni's Addn. 0.375 acre in Nui NEW
Section 17 within N} Lot 5, Block
5, Brown's Second Addn.
Section 29

T. 15 5, Re 13 E, WM
with dates of priority of October 31, 1900, and December 2, 1907, for
irrigation purposes, be severed therefrom and simultansously and without
loss of priority, transferred to municipal use of the City of Redmond



within Sections 9, 10, 14, 15, 16, 17, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 30, Township
15 South, Range 13 East, and Sections 24 and 25, Township 15 South, Range
12 East, W.M.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that complete application of water to the
proposed use shall be completed on or before October 1, 1975.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the guentity of water diverted for
municipal purposes shall not exceed ths following, to-wit:

CUBIC FEET PER SECOND AT DIVERSION

April 1 May 1 May 15 Sept. 15 Oct. 1 Total Acre Feet
to to to to to at Diversion

May 1 May 15 Sept. 15 Oct. 1 Nov. 1 During Season

0.77 1.03 1.90 1.03 0.77 611.25

It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon receipt of proof satisfactory
to the State Engineer of complete application of water to beneficial use
on the lands to which the water is traensferred hersby, certificate of
water right shall be issued to Central Oregon Irrigation District at the
time certificate is issued to the District confiming other transfers

" N
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NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION E L
OF WATER TO BENEFICIAL USE

158 Marjorie States, Recorder

on Octover 1 » 1971 | the water has been

which the water right was transferred by an order o:g

dates_September 27, 1971 approving an applicatio

of use of water from Deschutes River

Oftober 13, 1971
Date
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AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATIDNR AUG 5197]

STATE OF OREGON }ss | STATE ENGINEER

County of Deschutes,

SALEM ORs .- -,

M B.
I ..oxpy B, Brown teererereeenaes, being first

duly sworn, depose and say that I am the m publisher,

D odoe ST X DTH s jamcof The Redmond Spokesman, a
newspaper of general circulation, as defined by ORS 193.010, printed
and published at Redmond, Oregon, in the aforesaid county and state;

..............................................................

............................................................................

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was published in the entire

issue of said newspaper for.three....... successive and consecutive
weeks in the following issues.
June 16, 1971

B R R Srsssasesenrnann .

.Jdune 23, 1971

fEsAs s s FEET RSN IA NI AT AU T ERFRRHRERRRR DRSNS

...... B0 B RN R 5 DU IR,

...............................

...........................................................................

...........................................................................

...........................................................................

I)’%M?g O DA e

Subscribed and sworn to before me this...... 4 R........day of
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P suB DIVISION SEC. TWN R

W.R-
20 Nut NE2 29 |1 I8
name:  Uindrow Acres & Brown's Second Addition et al
e ———
TRANSFERS:
ﬁ R PAID DATE NO. e
BLK.| LOT PAYER W.R. o&M PAID DATE NO. BLK.| Lot
WINDROW ACRES
1 4 {50 450 4-19 |1530
1 p8 | Carl Taylor 12| 1.p5 4 w D Kleen by CL97 =
_ .75 4 {50 4150 4=19 [1530
3 p 1| Deryl Ferguson .2459 4.p0| 4.50| 4-8 1261 ||5 [1 |HenrY peinart by City
h 1| Robt. DeLude by City .245 4.p0 4,50 4-10 1530 2 CMEE—BE'E‘_——_ « 75 4 (50
e 75 4450
2/ 1.D.S. Church .49 |) 3. |F F Resve - = ——
) -19 1530
3 | L.D.S. Church .50|) 4.50] 4J50] 3-30 | 836 ||Nj|S |p u Irwin by Ci%y .375| 4450 4.5Q 4-2
#i | James Casper .80 | 4.p0[ 4J50| 3-10 | 350 5|5 |stanley Hansen by City [.375 4{50 4,50 4-19 |1530
anley Hansen =
5 | N W Ranch Brokers .49 |) 6 |Curtis Hansen £ 0 41560 #pSEL S LiEE
)
F |N W Ranch Brokers .50 () 7.p3| 7.83| 2-25 | 2 7 |F F Reeve by City « 75 4450 4,50 4-=19 | 1530
)
7 | N W Ranch Brokers 51 ; 8 |Henry Deinart by City [.75 | 4450 4,50 4-19 |1530
B N W Ranch Brokers « 75 )
Thomas Burton .50 | 4.,50| 4450 3-16 | 513 6 |1 |Jesse Lee Jones © |.70 4450
P10| Floyd Huwe By City 33| 4.0 4450| 4-19 | 1530 2 |Free Methodist Church 75 4450 4,50 3=26 |765
P10| John Hooper, Sr. .50 | 4.50 3
Ted Hauer 275 4450 4,50 4-=20 (1543
11| Frank NMurrell 05| 2.p5| 2425/ 4-2 1082 4 |G Dean Wilson .92
5 |G Dean Wilson .50 ; 900
Joan Sily . i
oL 3 133500 13,50 3-30-| 920
Roy Means
29 4150
Miles Smith
T . 5 4450
—
pa—
S
19 RATE § % 71\—\—-——-—__
REFUNDED. St ggLL REFUNDED\ .____Z_Q____ 128 L 33
I!a\l...|_,______‘___ ON
il RO i
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FEB8 1971
STATE E
SAJ;LEM. gg’éggﬁ" STATE ENGINEER

ESALEM. OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

I Pearl__\_‘_ﬂ!;; Bain, Secretary of Oregon Developers & Construction, Inc.
N (Name of applicant)
ARt Redmond County of __Deschutes
(Postoffice) i : 4
State of Oregon .. ... , do hereby make application for change ..._place of use and

.................. use..haretofora.made.af. tha water e
(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the ‘water)

1. The source of present water right is ....._.Deschutes._ River..

(Name of stream)

2. The use to which the water is applied is .....irrigation. .
(Irrigation; Mining; Power; Manufacturing; ete.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is ....Pilot Butte Canal

4. The point of diversion is located ............. ft. ... and ft. from the .
(N.orS.) (E. or W.)

corner of <ee.. being within the
(Section or subdivision)

of Section Tp. R. W. M, in the County of ...

(No. N.or S.) “(No. E. or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

B R Ehn NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NELW | NWis| 5wl | SEl; NEY; | NWi; | SWi4 | SEl NEY; | NWi | SW1, | SEY NE} | NWii | SWiL | SEY

‘j‘ﬁu

; Al | . o . il [ E— %
(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ..Y8S......... L

(If not owner, explain your interest)

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? ....198 L

Oct. 31, 1900 & Dec. 2, 1907

8. What is the date of priority of your water right?

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer’s Permit? Huff.ﬁ_m If so, give number

Of Permiit s

Form 113—1.5M—8-63



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? ........ No .. If so, give number of certificate ......................
(Yes or No) =mnt

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer’s order of Determination or Decree of Court?

................. Yes . If so, give title of proceedings .......Ad judication. of Daschutss. River

(Yes or No)

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? .C28rl Boone - Page 121 of decree
(If not, glve name)

S

~13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli-
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW1-4 SE 1-4
NEY, |Nwi [swi | sEy || NEY | Nwi | swi | sEX || NEu [ Nwi | swik | sEu || NEN | Nwy | SWi | SE%

Twp. Range Sec.

L Municipal use.of|.-the City..of. Redmdnd
A

Sections 9, 10, 14|, 15} 16, 17,(19, 120, P1, 22, 28 & 30 of|T. 15 Sui R¥{13 Els M.
D{E alade #||\ids ii*’i%“-'?f: (8
Sections 4 _&_2‘5_“ T. 15 2.9 R 1-2--.E-'-.--'r.'m"" """"" R T ' e 2 : * <f
L PR IR e &
B I TITN

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questlons 14, 15, 16 and 17, if the application iz for change In polnt of diverslon.

Fig ok

14. The proposed point of diversion is located ............ 1 A S and ...... acaans Ll ciisaitpsias PEOIEL the
(N.orS.) = (E, nq.\llv_}:.': ‘f- ‘ ‘l‘
coxperiof Lo o o being within the ... of Section ... Tp. T W. M.,
(Smallest legal subdivislon) (No.N.orS.) (No.E. or W.)
in the county of .......... et o The name of the ditch to be used is .o
15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? ...

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

sion?
NOTE: Answer questions 18 and 19 if application is for change in use or place of use.
18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, ete.? . Mo
19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT
1
— —  Mortgage " Wk Letter attached
20. Reasons for the proposed changes are .......... to_be served by the City 'nf Redmond ...
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UNITED STATES NATIONAL BANK OF OREGON

REDMOND BRANCH
404 SIXTH STREET
P.O. Box 516, REDMOND, OREGON 97756

HEAD OFFICE — PORTLAND

llovember 26, 1969

Central Oregon Irrigation District
Redmond, Oregon 97756

Attention: Betty Stanard

Gentlemen:

/e have no objection to the release of Cenbtral Oregon Irrigation

water rights on the Redmond Heights Nursing Home, Inc. property

in Redmond, Oregon.

LEGALLY DESCRIBED AS: EIxhibit A

Very truly yours, <

RECEIVE
JUL24 1970

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON

EC
R FEBE ,1!7$D

STATE EN
SALEM, Qgég'ggﬁ



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

County of Deschutes

STATE OF OREGON, }
ss

I,..Pearl M. Bain, Secretary of Oregon Developers ¥ ConstructimnapIf€ant herein, being

first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

(Name of applicant)

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ... 2th day of ... March ,19.66

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .....9tN day of March 19..66

b A e e e et T Eert v e PR SR RSP NS [+ SR el

4
| (3
[Notarial Seal] AL B m/d e —

May 28, 1969

My commission expires

...........................................................................

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.

State Printing 52172



REeEl“ED r—ﬁ'“‘ﬁ\"? F':l: .
JUL 241970 | el r‘_ i VE Eﬁ\l
STATE ENGINEER ___ FEB8 1971
SALEM. OREGON STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

We,..Ralph R.Smith. & Edith.J. Smith,. husband & wife

([0, ol W
(Name of applicant)

..Redmond rerereenmennny CoUNty of ......Deschutes

(Postoffice)

() S

..............................................................

State of Dregun, do hereby make application for change

v PlBCE OF use and use heretofore made of the water .
(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. The source of present water right is ....Reschutes River ...~
(Name of stream)

2. The use to which the water is applied is ..........trrigation
(Irrigation; Mining; Power; Manufacturing; ete,)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is ....Pilot Butte Canel .~

o s frormithe =

ft. and.oo..
(E, or W.)

4. The point of diversion is located ..............
(N. or 5.)

corner of
(Seection or subdivision)

.........................

i A2 W SRNG |; - IS ok S| - 0y B o A, W. M, in the County of .
(No. N. or S.) {No. E. or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this

transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

Tw R s NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4

2 nee | e e | Nwi. | swia | sew || New | nwi | swi | sen || New | nwi | swi | sen || NER Nwi, | swi, | SE%
14 13 33 2

bl T e B o

NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land as it appears in your deed.
(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
ibed 1ands? ....cocomeeee, YO8 et
6. Are you the legal owner of the above descri e TTErer

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? ..yes

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? ............06%»..31,..1900 & Dec. 2, 1907
i i i / 1% G| [ W OSSR , Bl be
9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer’s Permit? .......... ?&;‘:}'k - If so, give number

Form 113—2M~—8-63



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? .Ei;.!‘:‘.‘?ﬂﬁ.h. If so, give number of certificate
cs or No)

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer’s order of Determination or Decree of Court?
...Yes . If so, give title of proceedings ......Ad judicatian.of. .Deschutes.River

{Yu or Na)

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? HGparkar"pagEgd“Fd“mEV ......................... |

(If not, glve name)

~13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli-
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

Ton, | ee| e Ner:E I:w.,‘ SE% || NEY nwt“i ls-.:a.rl,a SEY, || NEY wa:v l;w. SEY; || NEY Nsz 1-;W1a SE¥%
Munpicippl uge of| the Ci!_:_y{ of ﬁ\_a*_m_c:nd
_Sections 9l 104 14,| 16,17, |19, 20, 21, 22, 23 & 30 of I...-.ls..sx-ﬁﬂ.-.rui--r-m‘m—-m
Sectilons 24 & 45 of| T. 15 S.. R. {2 _E., W.0.

: - i
R ral - oA s AL B L
G T (Attach separate sheet if necessary)
‘f:} g T Ry :';i‘r: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 17, if the application is for change in point of diversion.
B w @ & & Lo
TP R L REAL R
14. The proposed point of diversion is located ............ ft. _.......and ... £t Tromithe SRS
o (N. or 5.} (E. or W.)
COENET OFf ocitezinass ke Z s being within the ........ooeecceeceeineneen 0 Seetion o Tps e R, W. M.,
(Smallest legal subdivision) (No. N. or 5.) (No. E. or W.)
in the county of ... #.corerernececeee. The name of the ditch to be‘hsed 18 il

15. ‘Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? ..................

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there-any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

o
NOTE: Answer questions 18 and 19 If application Is for change in use or place of use.
18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

- = I?
ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? 'EJ{S;G;';'?;H"Q;T

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

Mortgage Bank of Central Oregon_ Letter attached

.......

............................................................................
e L Lt kbbbl

...................................................................................
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Ctral regon.

T. J. HAUER, EXECUTIVE VICE-PRESIDENT
552 SOUTH SIXTH STREET
REDMOND, OREGON 97756

PHONE (503) 548-2123

May 26, 1970

Ralph R. Smith
Rt. 1, Box 62
Redmond, OR 97756

Dear Mr. Smith:
This letter will serve as your authority to sell two acres of

Central Oregon Irrigation District water. If you need any-
thing additional please let us know.

—Very truly yours,

ecutive Vice President

. . . where every customer is important!



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON,

County of Deschutes. .

Ss.

I, ...Ralph R _Smith & Edith_J_ Smith,.husband. & wife. ... .. , the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ........ 1st. day of . JURE..iccnmmmtiere s Qg A

f‘? .......... 2 /@V m
g‘- o [(Namo o!\app;cgﬂ

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ..1st...... day of ............

, 19..70.

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

[Notarial Seal] K%}f ......... e L,

' inS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,

AS THE CASE MAY BE.
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JUL 241970 ' FEB8 1971

STATE ENGINEER® /2 TE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON ~/LEM. OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

Y .\Ye,. . Relph R & Edith J Smith, husbend & wife

(Name of applicant)

of ........Redmond I S e N o 3 1 Deschutes

“(Postortice)

Stateof .....oseq0n . . do hereby make application for change .............

- Place-.0f--use..and..use..herelofore..made..of. the. water ...
(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. The source of present water right is .......... DEBORUEEE REVB -t oiremees s aosoa e Sosmetsseaaeati

2. The use to which the water is applied is ... 1EEEQBYAON e

(Irrigation; Mining; Power; Manufacturing; ete.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is ... Pilot Butte Canal e

4, The point of diversion is located .............. ft. e AN o ft. from the . oo
. or §8.)

(e p (oo (o} e o P et o b bV S B s S S S S IR beingwithin the o
(Section or subdivision)

IE -t e W. M., in the County of ... oo

No.N.orS)  (No. E. or W.)

of Section ........ccemnee. Tp.

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NEY | NWi, | SWi, | SEY || NE'Y | NWi, | sW1, | SE! NWi | SWii | SEY || NEY | NWY% | SWY, | SEY

o
&
=

i
: NO_'!_'E: If you own l(:l than Q-l:trll:‘li attach a description of your land as it appears In your deed. "
(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
: 0 Ye =5

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? {Snnmwmmlmymmmm

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? . Yes

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? ............. 0 ct-31:1900%ﬂ99€..:¢,'1© ........

. . y ) sen No s

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer’s Permit? .......... s If so, give number

(63 4 12 111 A ——

Form 113—2M—8§-63



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? {fDN If so, give number of certificate
es or No)

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer’s order of Determination or Decree of Court?

....Yes__ If so, give title of proceedings ....Ad judication of Deschutes River. . . ...

tYeu or No)

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? ....H..G..Parker. — page 94 of decree v

............................................................................

(If not, give name)

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli-
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NE! | NWi4 | SWi4 | SE% NE!, | NWi4 | SWi4 | SEY || NEWW | NWiy | SWii | SEY | NEl4 | NWi4 | SWi; | SEY

Twp. Range See.

Minicipal {ise_of the Citly of Rm#pnd

Sections 9, 10} 14, 16,17, (19, PO, 21, 22, 23 & 30 of |T. 15 S., R. |13 EL, W.M.

Sections |24 &|25 df T./ 15 S., Rt 12|E., W.M,

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 17, if the application Is for change in polnt of diversion,

14. The proposed point of diversion is located ............ ff. ccccccoo@nd e £ i Aromn the o2
(N. or 5.) (E. or W.)
corner of ..o being within the . ... of Section .............. D e R LS e W. M,

(Smallest legal subdivision)

in the county of .......ooooooooeoveeveneeeeenerienennn. ' The name of the ditch to be used is .

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? ....coeeeeeccce.

| 16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

sion?

NOTE: Answer questions 18 and 19 If application Is for change in use or place of use,
18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

; -ing taxes, mortgages, liens, ete.? N i
E " L 1 ‘; e _;—. I'\q- ",_.3' - s
19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances: N LR BVIC s B
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY "7 AMOUNT - 4 3. f
Mortgage
20. Reasons for the proposed changes are To be_served by City lines g E'

...................................................................................................................................................

........................................................................................................................................
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JOE D. GALARNEAU, VICE-PRESIDENT
552 SOUTH SIXTH STREET
REDMOND, OREGON 97756

PHONE (503) 548-2123

May 4, 1970

Mr, Ralph K. Smith
Route 1,Box 62
Redmond,Cregon 97755

Dear Mr., Smith:

This letter is the Bank's authorization for you to
sell one (1) acre of water from your property which
the Banlc Central Oregon holds first mortgage.

tryly yours,

> D. Galarneau

. . . where every customer is important!



................................................

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON,

1/..\We,. Ralph..R. Smith. & Edith.J..Smith,.husband. & wife........ , the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ...4th. . dayof.. .. .. 11 LA e 190

[Notarial Seal]

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

My commission expires .. M2y 28, 1973

Remarks ..Appraved..by. . the. Board _of Directors. of the Central Oregon. lrrigation

...... District.at regular. meeting.held. Bpril.1,.1970. ...

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,

AS THE CASE MAY BE.

SP*F440



RECEIVED

JuL. 241970 F‘FWEE}

DE
STATE ENGINEER ¥8 ceps 1971

SALEM. OREGON gy aTE BNGINEER
SALEM, OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

¥, ...\ie,. John.S.Cripe. &:‘é:ﬁihttr]:{pag bushand & wife o
ame of applicant)
gt b 1y Bax 157, Redwdhd, Orgaen = 7: , County of . Deschutes
(Postoiflce) 3
Stateof .._...0regon . dohereby make application for change ............

__place of use and use herataf‘ora mada cf the water

k t!n pulnt oi dlw::rsion place oi usc usc hemtofort. madc nf thu wnter] L

.....

1. The source of present water right is ....... Doachutes BIVEL & o s

(Name of stream)

2. The use to which the water is applied is ... AERL08EI0N. ... oo,

(Irrlr.'ntion Mlnlng Pcwer Manufacturing; ete.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is ... Pilot Butte Canal =~~~

4, The point of diversion is located .............. The ARG Tt fromithe
(N. or 5.) (E. or W.)
8o s (2 ol (37 e o s = o R S .... being within the __...... e e TN

(Section or subdivision)

of Seation = T TR, He L aniini W. M, in the County of e

(No. N. or 5.) (No. E. or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

2 Sec NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
A 3 NEl; | NWi, | swiy | SEY || NEY | NWi4 | SWi4 | SEl4 NEY | NWii | SWiy | SEY; || NEY | NWiy | SWi | SEl4
4.
oML 4 8.6
& -

NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land as it appears in your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ... YO s

----------------------------------------------------------

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? (T I
8. What is the date of priority of your water right? resenenCEe..315...1900....%..DARA- 25 AQL O

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer’s Permit? ....... (’:: i If so, give number

Of PEXMIL ...coeceoereimencnceraccsssmoncnacnsnses

Form 113—2M—8-63



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? No 3¢ so, give number of certificate .......ccccoonunuuc.e.
DAl or oy o e SRR S e e

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer’s order of Determination or Decree of Court?
...Yes ___ If so, give title of proceedings ......Rd judication of Deschutes River . . .

(Yes or an_

12. Ts the water right recorded in your name? ...E1vis Stockton - page 104 of decree . . .

(If not, give name)

~13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli-
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NEY, | NWii | swiy | SEY || NEY | NWi§ | SWi4 | SEl || NEY | NWi4 | SWi4 | SEY || NEY, | NWig | SWiL | SEY

Twp. Range Sec.

Municipall use of |the City |of Redmond

—...Sactions. {9, 1D, 14,15, 16 --.].ZZ,H-JB,-..?.U, 2 22443 & 50..0f.- T\ {15 S4B 13 L UL M—
——Sections-{24—&] 25-GF- T 15-SvyRl12{ Evy— il
(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 17, if the application is for change in polnt of diversion.
14. The proposed point of diversion is located ........... ft. ..........and ............. 7 I i o) vl e [t
(N. or 5.) (E. or W.)
corner of ......oooon............. being within the ........................ of Section g i R W. M.,
(Smallest legal subdivision) (No. N. or S.} (No. E. or W.)

mtheeounty ol . oo Thenameof theditchto beused is o i

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? ..................

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

NOTE: Answer questions 18 and 19 if application is for change in use or place of use.
18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

? No
!ng tam’ mmagal ]iensl etc L~ N i' -;';'ﬁ';i‘
19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT
Contract of sale to High Country Dev. Co. Letter attached
90. Reasons for the proposed changes are .............. More beneficial use




Redmond, Oregon
May 6, 1969
Box #518

Central Oregon Irrigation District
847 S, 6th 5t,
Redmond, Oregon

Gentlemen::
We, the Hi-Country Development Company, have
absolutely no objection to the transfer of water "
rights from the John Cripe property to the City of
Redmond. !

-Cou try Development Co.

/.ﬁ ¥7 >
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AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON,

County of .....Deschutas

Violet L.
I/ ..\Wes John S Cripe & ¥&ela Cripe, husband & wife ... the applicant herein, being

first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this .6 day of .._.May.. ,19.69.
i ! a:_l ./.f.‘
ol § Qi 20
[ (Name of applicant)y

[Notarial Seal]

Remarks ....... Approved. hy. tha. Board. of Rirectors.af. Central. Oregon. Irrigatian. District

.2t regular.maeting. held. .April.1,.1970...... op s s oo st et et i LAt SN S

.............................................................................................................................................................................

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,

AS THE CASE MAY BE.

SP*Fi40



REcEivep RECEITED g

JuLzatero ™ _  FEBS 1971
STATE Baie e STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. O;EGENE R SALEM. oREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

1.%.-....L>@:gg,...Ex.qg.;.qgni:...gf...!iszn.tg.;:a...D.;.sua.zg.i.t ded_Properties, INCe ...

N (Name of apphoantly = re s R R SR e S R S
of ....E..D_..ng...asz....Bs_dgn?%;.,.i......; ................................ -, County of ... Reschutes.. . .. e
State of ....0reQoO............ , do hereby make application for change .........

.........................................................................................................................................................................................................

2. The use to which the water is applied is .. 2Erdgatdon e e—

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is ... Pilat Butte Canal

4. The point of diversion is located .............. - AN Wy 3ot (SRR, | ) S from the . it T
(N. or 5.) (E. or W.)

(Section or subdivision)

of Section ... e B R ool R W Meanithe County of o I S

(No. N, or 5.) (No, E. or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
Twp. Range | Sec. 7 m 7 i
NEY | NWiy | SWi4 | SEl || NEW | NWis | SWIi | SEl | NEY | NWi4 | SWi, | SEl || NEW | NWi4 | SWih | SEY
]
Sz
| 15

e \ "~ (Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ..LCantract PURChASEES. ... oooreeeieeeeeee

(If not owner, explain your interest}

.......

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? .0Oct. 31, 1900 & Dec. 2, 1907 .
9, Was your water right acquired by State Engineer’s Permit? Ngm s If so, give number

ol perntl s

Form 113—2M—8-63



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? .&Mn. N If so, give number of certificate
a5 or Mo

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer’s order of Determination or Decree of Court?

(YYG?“ If so, give title of proceedings ..Ad judicatiaon. of. . Deschutas River .. ...
12. Is the water right recorded in your name? ....firs...Degton--Brown up-.=-page--108--of -deeree- K.

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli-
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

Twp. | Range | Sec. Sl NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NE; | NWi | sSWiy | SEY% || NEI | NWi4 | SWI4 | SEl || NEY | NWY, | SWi, | SEI4 || NEW% | NWii | SWi§ | SEl4

Minicipal juse of tHe City ofl Redmond

—..a8ckions {9, .10, 14, .19, 165.174.19,120, {21, P2 33 & B0 .of..T

[:=
9]

S R 13 _E lﬁ_‘_m_
- Fref—=o =95 v

——Sactions. |24 M 25 of TJUL 15 S., H. - 121E W, M.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary) i AR :

NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 17, if the application is for change in polnt of diversion! " A . o W -'i.
14. The proposed point of diversion is located ............ ft. .........and ... TE . from the ..
(N. or 5.) (E. or Wy
cornerek o being within the . afiSection o o -l Ri o W. M,
(Smallesr. legnl subdwlsionl (No. N. or 5.) (No. E. or W)

e O Of i e et The name of the ditch to be used is s

.ﬁﬂv = 1 "V
16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be ]‘pcqte&, g'fve the Rame”
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

mnsssammne

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

NOTE: Answer questions 18 and 19 if application Is for change in use or place of use,
18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? _._.Na...

t.i'\nswer Yeu or No)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT
Title hald: hy Vel A A e lennErsnt d
Properties, Inc. Lettdr of permission attached

......................................................................................................

................................................................
....................................................................
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October 3, 1968

Central Oregon Irrigation District
347 south 6th Street
Redmond, Oregon 97756

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that I have no objection
to the transfer of Central Oregon Irrigation District
Water Rights from the property described in the
Memorandum of Contract of Sale, attached hereto,
marked Exhibit A and, by this reference, made a
part hereof, to the City of Redmond.

Very truly yours,

REGHVED

JUL 24 1979

STATE ENg|

SALEM. ORpr SER



EXHIBIT A

MEMORANDUM OF CONTRACT OF SALE,

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That the undersigned, VELMA ANN
BROWN, a single woman, has entered into a contract of Sale dated September 20,
1968, to sell the following described real property, to-wit:

IN TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE WILIAMETTE
MERICIAN , Deschutes County, Oregon:

Section 16: That portion of the SWiNW%, bounded as follows:
Beginning at a point approximately 160 feet North of the SE corner
of said SWNWy of said Section 16, on the East line of said SW%
NW# at a point where said East line intersects the North boundary
line of the McKenzie State Highway; thence running North 507 feet;
thence West to a point on the West boundary of said SWiNW%, said
point being 660 feet South of the NW comer of said SWiNW#; thence
South on said West boundary line to where said West boundary line
intersects the North boundary line of the McKenzie State Highway;
thence in an easterly direction following said North boundary line
of said McKenzie State Highway to the place of beginning; EXCEPT
that portion of the SWzNW7 of said Section 16, bounded as follows:
Commencing at the point of intersection of the North boundary line
of the McKenzie State Highway as now located and established over
and across said premises, with the East line of said SW%NW;}-; thence
running West along said North boundary line a distance of 170 feet to
the point of beginning; thence North 129 feet; thence West 186 feet;
thence South 129 feet, more or less, to said North boundary line of
said McKenzie State Highway; thence East along said North boundary
line to the point of beginning; ALSO EXCEPT that portion of the SW%
NW3 of said Section 16, bounded as follows: Beginning at the point
of intersection of the East line of said SW#NW3% with the northerly
line of the right of way of the McKenzie Highway as now located
and established over and across said premises, said point being ap-
proximately 160 feet northerly from the SE comer of said SWNW%;
thence westerly along the northerly line of said right of way a dis-
tance of 170 feet; thence North 129 feet; thence easterly in a direct
line to the SW corner of that certain tract conveyed to Ida A. Bray
by deed dated February 1, 1944 and recorded in Book 64 of Records
of Deeds at page 603 of said County, said comer of said tract being
126 feet North and 100 feet West of said intersection of said East
line of said SWiNW% and the northerly line of said right of way;
thence East 100 feet to the East line of said SWiNW%; thence Southgi_‘ w
along said East line a distance of 126 feet to the point of beginnim;;? i
AND ALSO EXCEPT the North 359 feet of the East 100 feet of said ’;E‘\ -
m 2.

mmm
Section 16; S i
(02}
Q
P —

TOGETHER WITH an appurtenant water right of fifteen (15) acres,
served through the system of Central Oregon Irrigation District; m= &
f —

0 Z

to HUNTERS DIVERSIFIED PROPERTIES, INC., an Oregon corporation, and thi%((?-\ a
Memorandum thereof is being executed, acknowledged and recorded to show thgt

HUNTERS DIVERSIFIED PROPERTIES, INC., has an interest in said property.

o
o
(3]

PURCHASER: VENDOR: ,
HUNTERS DIVERSIPIE“BS PROPERTIES , INC., // // /7
on & (..l: 7 7 YAV DR o

an Oregon 7or/poratio : " =L
By S e | L2 RS - VELMA ANN BROWN
W. L. Pierce, Pres.

By ﬁe/m %—w—.«_yééa:/

Tee M. Rennolds, Treas.




AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON,
ss.

1, W. L. Pierce, President of Hunters Diversifed Propertxes, Inc.
ws the applicant herein, being

first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregomg apphcatmn for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this .4 ... day-of .....November 19.68
Hunters Dlﬁfied Properties, Inc.

.....................................................................

(Name of applicant)

Subseribed and sworn to before me this ......5...... day of November 19.58

[NotadialSenl] ~ . | e DZVM : m

: NOTA.RY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

.............................

My commission expires ... 0ctober 27, 1969

Remarks .....Approved by the Board of Directors. of. Central Oregan.lrrigation District.

~B.ragular. meating Bl . ARDEY. L. A0 e i i e v e e e

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,

AS THE CASE MAY BE.

SP*F440



 DECEIVE DECEIVE ;
; R JUL241970D " FEBZH%;;@

STATE ENGINEER STATE
SALEM. OREGON é.&i%?@?jijfﬁ“

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

¥, ..Ue, David H Shearer & Shirley Shearer, husband & wife

(Name of applicant)

of .....1033 S. 16th, Redmond .. .. , County of ...Deschutes
(Postoffice) 1
Stateof .....0regon.................., dohereby make application for Change .. coalntant oo A

e Place of use and use heretofore made of the water

(In polnt of diversion; place of use; use herotofore made of the wates "
1. The source of present water right is ....Deschutes.. RAVET. oo,
(Name of stream) ¥
2. The use to which the water is applied is ............. ixvigations . o N SR

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is ......Pilet. Butte. Canal. .

4. The point of diversion is located ............. ft. ......._..and ......... B i TPOM RO T SR
(N. or 5.) (E. or W.)
COTHELN O . cieincde ) s DL WL SR ME W - Sl E o, NI e being within the . B e

(Section or subdivision)

.- W. M, in the County of .............

OF BECHON = ot Thics o s R reas s
(No. N. or 8.) {(No. E. or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

Tw R ‘{ S NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 1-4
’ nge ec.
B =) NEL NWLy SWig SE4 NEY NWig SWi4 SE1; NEY NWig SwWig SE1} NE NwWiy SWig SEl;
15 13 |16 +23
3 E]Parf

Part of Lot 27, South Mofeland

ok
'NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land as it appears In your deed.

(Attach sepallate sheet if necessary)

w

6. Are you the legal owner of the above deseribea. TaNdE? o YR8 e i i

(If not owner, explain your interest)

Form 11J—2M—8-63



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? ..NO___ . If so, give number of certificate
(Yes or No) sstsssssasssrrsssns st assnananass

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer’s order of Determination or Decree of Court?

w VB8, If 50, give title of proceedings ....AdJjudication of Deschutes River
{Yes or No) - emmannn

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? .0.J Moore - page 119 of decree

..........................................................................

~13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli-
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

Twp. Range | See. NE 14 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NEt | Nwii [ swi [ sEy || NEw | Nwiye [ swi | SE || NEW [ Nwi | swi | SE || NEW | NWi | swii | SEn

I‘-m_.l-l_l'll_’ic' al uaa__p__f'_‘___t;ﬂ_e_&%ty of RBd‘I‘I‘IDnc_l LT, s

_Sections 9, 104 14,] 16,117, 19, h!ﬂ. 21, -2Ja, 23 & 3D of |T. 15 s.! R. L.l..ﬁ;_.ﬂ.ll.l In._;

LS

Sections 24 & 25 of| T. 15 S.. R.l12 €,, LUHU-

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 17, If the application is for change in point of dlversion.

------------

14. The proposed point of diversion is located ............. : : X NSRS and'.. —.. .. ft. ............ from the
+)

si0) 3¢ T2 o o) (SO being within the ... 0L Dection ... T it B it W. M.,

(Srnullestlugalsubdlvlsionl X (Ne. N. or 5.) .(Na. E.or W.)

I the county OF (ot i sttt The name of the ditch to be used is ...

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? ....................

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

T T T T LT L LT PR T

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

sion? ...

NOTE: Answer questions 18 and 19 If applieation is for change in use or place of use, ;

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

. ’-hmiatﬂ- & Wﬂg\;;“&“i:f

description of existing encumbrances:

NCE HELD BY J AMOUNT

" attached

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are ....T0 be served by City lines




7. No water allowed by decrre

! Water transferred off in prior years s Bs ;
] poY- A 1371 @& :
KN yater applied for transfer in 1968 g :f:'-(""“'“’) e -~ 1
==| Water applied for transfer in 1970 4= ”"3? A
wa . T,| : 03 Numaery (033
s SWKSEC, 16 5S RIBEWM 15 13 16CB
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UNITED STATES NATIONAL BANK OF OREGON
April 29, 1968

Central Oregon Irrigation District
8L7 South Sixth Street
Redmond, Oregon 97756

Dear Sirs:

We are writing this letter as evidence of our
approval to transfer the wabter rights of David
H, Shearer and Shirley Shearer on their property
located at Lot 27 of South Moreland Acres,
Deschutes County, Oregon. IMr Shearer wishes to
transfer his water rights to the City of Redmond
and you may hold this letter as aur approval of
the transacuion.

Very truly yours,

Ieo Jde B'].ando
Assistent Manager

LJB:al

RECEIVER)

REDMOND BRANCH J U L' 2 4 1970

404 SIXTH STREET STATE ENGINEER
P. 0. Box 516, REDMOND, OREGON 97756 SALEM. OREGON

HEAD OFFICE — PORTLAND



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON,
SS.
County of ... Deachutes e o v

¥ ..\e, David. H_ Shearer.&.Shirley.Shearer, hushand. & wife......., the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand thjs

g

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ... <.

[Notarial Seal]

Bistrict at regular.mesting held April Yo 3900,

....................................................................................................

..........................................................................................................

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,

AS THE CASE MAY BE.

SP*F44d0
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.-t_gé\ M3

ﬁsomvag [RECEIVER

-

JUL 241970 FEB8 1971

STATE ENGINEER STATE ENGINEER

4%

SALEM. OREGON SALEM ORESMM

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

(Name of applicant)

of .....1015 S. 16th, Redmond . ... .. , County of .. Deschutes

(Petofelcal 00w R e e et sesmessgeamntennnanan Semesrennsneas i

Stateof ...0%0QOR e dO hereby make application for change

.place of use and use herstofore made of the water
(In pulm of diverslon plnce o! use; “use herﬂofore madc uf thr: wntcr] Py

Deschutes River

1. The source of present water right 15 . N o o N o
(Name of stream)
2. The use to which the water is applied is ......... LERROUEION ... i i e L
(Irrigation; Mining; Power; Manufacturing: ete.)
3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is ..Pilot Butte Canal .
4. The point of diversion is located ............ ft. .........and ......... £ coininicsse SO s ol L U
(N. or 5.) (E. or W.)
COTTRE OF .icoiisicosmminmsusasmmmimsssastsbnsisinssssssaiibiniiimassinmnssisi o DR PR D e O v -
(Section or subdivision}
of Section....cvnn L0 enamnases R W. M, in the County of .. MU 81T e IR W T

(No. N. or S.)  (No, E. or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use,

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NEY | NWis | SWis | SEl || NEY | NWis | SWii | SEY || NEW | NWii | SWii | SEl || NEly | NWls | SWi | SEY

Twp. Range Sec.

15 |13 |16 27
VE |Po vt

Part of Lot + South Mgreland A¢res

—

= — S

NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a deseription of your land as it appears in your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

. ' . ',
6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? .......... Y as....(.“ g e e e e

......................

...............................................................

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? .. Y88...

Uct. 31, 190[1 & Dec. 2, 1907 v+

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? MRS bt Bl tieoatdi
9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer’s Permit? """Nuiir'é'."éi-"ﬁ&i ............ If so, give number
ot permilt i s

Form 113—2M—8-63



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? .i§.Nq ........ If so, give number of certificate
es or No)

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer’s order of Determination or Decree of Court?
....... ii;_\{aaﬁ...}....... If so, give title of proceedings --Adjudication.of. Daschutes. River.. ...

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? . 0._J.Maore. - page..119 of dacres..... . . ... o
(ot give name)” 0T RS EESE

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli-
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NEY | NWi; | SWi, | SEY || NEY | NWiy | SWi4 | SEY || NEY, | NWia | sWi | sBY || NEY | Nwi | swig | sEi

Twp. Range Sec.

f—Mnicipal-uss—gf-thpCity--ofl-Redfiond

Sectfions 9, 10, 144 16, 17,[19,[20, 21, 22, 2B & 30 of| T.. 15 S, R.|13 El., wlm.

Sections 24 & [25 of T. |15 Si, R4 12 E., W.M.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 17, if the application is for change in point of diversion.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located ..........ft. ......__.and ... ft. ... from the ............
(N. or 8.} (E. or W.)
COTher Ofi e danslangas. being within the ... of Section ............ Th. ot R we-tihel W. M.,

{Smallest legal subdivision) '[No. N. or 8.) '(Nu. E. or W.)

in the eoltity of conves e e ooy The name of the ditch 0 he UBEA 15 ... oottt
15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? .................

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

.................................................................................................................................................

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

SO el

NOTE: Answer questions 18 and 19 If application Is for change in use or place of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, ete.? ... NO_.... ...

(Answer Yes or No)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY

_ ____Mortsage Pnitic_ﬁi;aj._ﬁgdunl_uﬂmr_amgtmn_

AMOUNT

..................................................................................................................



BELLIN
» l-”"'M“T-\’\'ASHI!NIE.‘I{DN * SEATTLE, WASHINGTON + TACOMA, WASHINGTON LONGVIEW, WASHINGTON + PORTLAND, DOREGON + EUGENE, DREGON

30/6’9{’%@50%%@/%&

April 30, 1968

Central Oregon Irrigation District
Redmond, Oregon 97756

Attention: Betty Stanard
Gentlemen:

We have no objections to the release of Central Oregon Trrigation
wvater rights on the Kenneth Storrs property at 10L5 South 16th St.
Redmond, Oregon.

LEGALLY DESCRIRED AS: That portion of Lot 27 of South Moreland
Acres, Deschutes County, Oregon, described a2s follows: Beginning
at a point 15.43 feet South of the Northeast corner of Lot 27,
thence South 2long the Ha.st line, 95 feet; thence VWest on a line
varallel to the North line 100 feet; thence North along a line
paraliel to the East line of Lot 27, 95 feet: thence East along
a line parallel to the North line of said lot to origin.

E. I. GROSS

£
EE?; ;':.:;t Federal R E c E ' v E D

JU
STAT L24 1970

E ENG,
SALEM. onéEEE

i R ECEI ' E D
' "® FEB8

STATE ENGINEER-
SALEM. OREGON




Dead Numbers 1099
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AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON,

County of Deschutes

I ......Kenneth Storrs . . .. <-eeseeny the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregomg apphcatlon for transfer of water

right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief,

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this .10th__ day of _September .~ 19.68
;) =gy = (Nﬂmv.- of uppllcanl‘.)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this .. A0%N... day of .....Qepkember.. ... oo ,19.68..
Extasial Bosl) P "L'GL" b i, TR P POaLic FOR GREGON
My commission expires .May. 28, 1969 . ...
Remarks ...Approved. by the Board.of Directors.of Caentral Oregon.lIrrigation...........
..... Digtzict at regular.mepting held Aprid Y, Y078 . it e

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.

SPF440



i b
RECEIVED RECEIVER )
. [ . /
JUL 241970 \ FEB 1971
STATE ENGINEER STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON SALEM., OREGON
Application for Transfer of Water Right
To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:
L e D001, Do Stewartd Doloris Stewart, husband & wife
(Name of applicant) B T T PP PR
ok s 1135 S. 15th St., Redmond . ... , County of ...Deschutes
(Postoftice) ¢
State of ... 0regon. ..o cemsionionsiins , do hereby make application for change ...place..of . .use.and...........

use heretofore made of the water . .

(in point of diversion: place of use: use heretofore made of the water)

1. The source of present water right is ............ Deschutas fiver .. . . o o TN
(Name of stream)
2. The use to which the water is applied is .....irrigation...........
(Irrigation; Mining; Power; Manufacturing; etc.)
3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is ..........] Pilot Butte Canal
4. The point of diversion is located .............. .y and .o ) g TP fromithe 0 e e
(N. or 5.) (E. or W.}
COrNer of coaiai i ... being within the ...

of Section 87 la, 4 51T e AT N R e 0 i TR, W. M, in the County of

) (No. N. or 5.} i (No. E. or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 EW 1-4 SE 1-4
Twp. | Range | See. o T Nwi | swi, | SEw || NEw | Wi | SWi | SEw || NE% | NWii | Swi | SEw || NEw | Nwy | swi | SER
A8 Las. 116 | 2
N = Y | sa |
D IRSE R . | Part df Trjact 31, Sputh|Morefland |Acrefs)
R | ﬂ
o N | - I’ b “ v o i "
‘attach a description of your land as it appears in your deed.
- _f' Ll ¥ “ . ¥ 0 3 .
; ~ (Attach separate sheet if necessary)
6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ... .Yes.
(If not owner, explain your interest)

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? .yes.

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? ok, 31, 800 k'peec 2. ST
9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer’s Permit? (gl:;lwm ... If so, give number
of permit

Form 113—2M—8-63



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? “[*JUN If so, give number of certificate
es or No)

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer’s order of Determination or Decree of Court?

coererersed B8.vennnns If 50, give title of proceedings .....Ad judication of Deschutes River

(Yes or No)

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? __H_E_McCumber - page 120 of decree

------------------------------ (If not, glve name)

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli-
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

Twp. Range | Seec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NE! | NWis | swig | SEw || NEw | Nwi | swia | SEl || NEW | Nwiy | swis | SEY || NEw | Nwi | swig | sEi

lunigipalll use |of the City of Redmond

Sectlions B, 10, 14}, 164 17,|1

{le]

»20, Rl, 22, 23 & {80 of] T. 15 S{, R.[13 €., W.m.

Sectlions 24 & |25 of T.|15 5%. R 12 E., W.M.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 17, if the application is for change in polnt of diversion.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located .............. L e andieaTe ol from the ............
(N. or 8.) (E. or W.)
COTNEL Of Lo diusd il béingwithinthe 00 of Section ............. TP. ... R hWieecs W. M,
(Smallest legal subdivision) (No. N. or 5,) (No. E, or W.)
inthecounty of ..o <ceeri.. ' The name of the ditch to be used is

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? .............. =0

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

sion?

NOTE: Answer questions 18 and 19 If application is for change In use or place of use.
» lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

.

“ e u-;;-

of existing encumbrances:
HELD BY ~ AMOUNT
State Veterans Letter attached




DEPARTMENT OF
VETERANS' AFFAIRS

FARM AND HOME LOAN DIVISION

GENERAL SERVICES BUILDING ® 1225 FERRY STREET S.E. ® SALEM, OREGON ® 97310

TOM McCALL
GOVERNOR February 3, 1970

ADVISORY COMMITTEE
JAMES BARRETT
ARCH L. BREWSTER

RONALD DICKEN Central Oregon Irrigation District
LEONARD A. FORSGREN 8],.,? South Sixth Street
B STy Redmond, Oregon 97756

JACK C. PLATO
A. O. SODERHOLM

GEORGE E, THOMPSON I-50129 - MALIOY, James B.
H. C. SAALFELD
Director Gentlemen:

Our January 27, 1970 letter is hereby revised to as
follows: The Department of Veterans' Affairs has no
objections to the Central Oregon Irrigation District's
water right to the James B. and Evelyn Malloy property
located in Lot 31, South Moreland Acres, Deschutes
County, Oregon. The subject security of our loan more
completely described on the attached exhibit A.

Please excuse the ambiguous wording in our January
27, 1970 letter. We thank you for your letter of
January 29, 1970.

Sincerely,

2 f /
: —— — - !
e - e

E. F. ALTHOFF, Manager
Security Management qn.:lft
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PARCEL I: That porticn of Lct 31 of Soutn iforeland Acres,
Ceschutes County, Cregcn, as follows: Starting 2t the ilorth-
east corner of said Lot as the initial peint and running
thence Soutnerly alont the East line of said Lot a distance
of 100 feet to the pcint cf beginning; thence Westerly on 2

~ Tine parallel to the North line of saia Lot a distance of 100
feet; thence Southerly on a8 line parallel to the East line
of said Lot a distance of 110.43 feet, more or less, to the
South line of said Lot; thence Easterly alcng the South iine
cf said Lot a distance of 100 feet to the Southeast corner
of said Lot; thence Northerly along the East linc of said
Lot a distance of 110,43 feet, more or less, to the point of
beglinning;

PARCEL 2: That portion of Lot 31 of South Moreland Acres,

Deschutes County, Oregon, bounded as follows: Starting at the

.Northeast corner of said Lot as tha fnitial point and running

thence Southerly along the East 1ine of said Lot a distance—
. of 100 feet; thence Hesterly on a line parallel to the North
line of sald Let a distance of 100 feet to the point of begin=
ning; thence Westerly on a line parallel to the Korth line of
safd Lot a distance of 50 feet; thence Southerly on a line

0 the East 1ine of said Lot a distance of 110,43 feet

' of said Lot; thence Easterly &long the South
2 distance of 50 feat; thence Northerly on a
the East line of said Lot a distance of 110.43
;;p¥ @aginninq.

E. F. Althoft, :
Security Manage Un:Lt G
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REIENAD R‘JﬁL‘zL?g%D

STATE ENGINEER . TATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON S SALEM. OREGON




Is 13 47

SEE WAP

Oeod  Numbers 1099

DESCHUTES COUNTY I_
SCALE: I* = 100"
SEE MAP 1B |3 I“':MC@N_Z-!.E---"“""-—_ e e i
l B A e = = I o4
: i A T e 200 I
. < - |
Ton| 00| £00) } d 4 ! 4 1/1§ CORMER
4 1" i 10 : L) 3| 4 1 3 1
4 i |
(] AEEE = e LR N : ___1-1__hH'B"’ Erepebrac -
i s SUMMIT STREET §
2 - I : |..I.>J T e T 1 " —
800 9 1000 | =
f q 2 13 | b
A . g w e
| o 16 C <2ﬁff/ ,7
I i
ANl &g > ! A8 -0 An L Q\‘I\-Iij = ;. !
i ) ) z r
5 DRIVE g i
CHEE>S N ot r o T ¥ T = E !
| 1900 1700 1 1600 j502 ¢ 01| @ I
, . : ' 4‘
H r a 1
3 23 ! 3 4 22 4 N ’
2102 ! \\j‘\h ! o
5 I 4 : 0
12 N (YN 4 b= < 3
1900 [ 1902 =i ’_
| P 3 Z
A J \OQ 15
25 ! 26 H -‘:‘\ 7 1903 X°
[ g 0
I &
- NP O S
3 \ 1
) TIMBER
LRI ot e e T
3700 3300 3400 3 :
- . 1
3¢ : 'j n : 2
l: |
by - L
7o i 42 450! l'
2 |
i I
20 I
= 40 | 4
= : l
I
Ana l LS
S—— e wap 15 R 18CC

Lpﬂwe»e_,

L csoxnt

I5 13 16CB

=
o s L

EGQON

|



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON,

County of Deschutes ss.

.............................................................................

I ..20nald D. Stevart snd Dolozis Stewart, husband & Wide = 5o nblean: hereinbeins
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing apphcatmn for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this .. :-} —.. day of

MQM

/ L _..r-f.‘—-'r.,L

,é_ ¢ ot

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .2/ .. day (&) e R 19(;75,
[Notarial Seal] %»«.«L&f_ i TR e AN U R N
;y’ % NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

...............................................................................................................................................

.......................................................................

.............................................

........................................................................................................................

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.

SP*F440
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ECEIVE
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STATE ENGINEER

SALEM. OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

e

FEBS 1971

STATE ENGINEER

SALEM. OREGON

Y

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

of ....1273.50. 15th, Redmond... ..

(Postofflee)

Stateof . 0Oregon

<cerurery d0 hereby make application for change

(Name of np:'.\l-l;:uﬂll

_____{!?'._E_?;?EE_,Rf___f!_'?_?_ qr_u;j use heretofore mede of the water

(In point of diversion; place of usc; use herclofore made of the water) o I———"

1. The source of present water right is ...Deachutas..River

2. The use to which the water is applied is

....................

....Dale F Banta & Edna C Banta, husband & wife

i County-of o Daschutss

......................................................... y

(Irrigation; Mining; Power; Manufacturing; ete.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is ... Pilot Butte Ceaneld .. .. .

4, The point of diversion is located .............. ft.

corhier of oo

of Section ....cccccceveeeee. T

“(Scctlon or subdivision)

" NN or 8

(No. E, or W.)

™. or s

creerneeenenee. DEING Within the

3 Sl M W. M., in the County of

3 A from the
(E. or W.)

.................................................................................

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
Twp. Range Sec,
NEY | Nwi | swi | SEx || NEw | Nwu | swu | sEn || NEw | nwiw | swi | sEun || NEY | Nwi | swu [ sEn
o A\\
15 | 13 16 6.5
:: E .Ei!.. !': R A ) ORI
NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land as it appears in your deed.
(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? N
(If not owner, explaln your interest)
7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? ... Y8s....
!

8. What is the date of priority of your water right?

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer’s Permit?

AL DErIIL it

Form 113—2M—8-63

..........................................

No

(Yes or No)

If so, give number



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? ... N

e If so, give number of certificate
(Yes or No)

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer’s order of Determination or Decree of Court?

{YIB‘B If so, give title of proceedings ....Adjudication of Deschutes River. . . . . . . ... .
es or No g
12. Is the water right recorded in your name? ...Jess Lynam, page 121 of debreeic’
(If not, give name)
13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli-
cation is for change in point of diversion only.
Twp, Norse Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NE!; | NWii | SWi, | SEl || NEY | NWis | SWi, | SEY || NEW | NWI, | SWi, | SEY || NEY | Nwig | swiy | sEi
I & RPN ol 2 o * 1 LS
Muni¢ipal| use|lof the City of ReJTmnnd sl o e e abac
i ' v S0 1 TR TV | WSS~ " G T T L
*-..S,l.a.g.t.ti.p.ns.-.§E4.-.J.. o dhy 164 17,019,120, 21, 22, 20 % 30 of| T. 15 S.,-R. 13 €l J[Lm 4 B
_ 4 i s AN o) A 4 i
_Sections 24 & 5 of T. 15 sl, Rl 12 E., W.Mm. f3% 1 e 4
(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 17, If the application s for change in point c:! diversion.
14. The proposed point of diversion is located ........... ft. ............. and N e e from the ...........
(N. or 5.) (E. or W.)
cornerof ... being within the . ..o of Sedtion .o T o Te R
(Smallest legal subdivision) {(No. N. or 5.) (No. E. or W.)
in the county of ..................c...cceeeeeeueeenee... The name of the ditch to be used is ... =

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located?

smssrmateemsserasaes

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-
SIODT

NOTE: Answer questions 18 and 19 if application Is for change In use or place of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-
ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc?

..Yen

rer Yes or No)

19. 1£ not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
G W OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

20, Reasens for fhe proposed changes are .......odedivision of land = %o be served by Ciby iR

.......
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AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON,

County of ... Deschutes ss.

I, .....Dale F. Banta & Edne C Banta, husband. & wife... ..., the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief,

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ...30th.. day of ....Augusk..... ... 19.68.
Cotoa €.

D oo 7 Banii

‘(Name n!- ;;r;ilmt)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ,19.68

[Notarial Seal]

.............................

...................................................................................

S eemesssssssssssssssssssses

meemsrasraasas

BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE PO UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.
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ECEIVER) i ECEIVE
R JUL241970D L 197’1E

TE ENGINE
STATE ENGINEER ™ L/} ER
SALEM. OREGON SAL EM. OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

I/ e, Norman Laverng.Cark.k.Florenca. H Corky. NUSDAAG. & WEFE oomseresseessessmseessoemsessseees

(Name of applicant)

of RN e AT IO P Dasighutas ... .. = & -
(Postoffice) E 2
State of .............0regon....................., d0 hereby make application for change ...
in place of use and use heretofore made of the water
(In noim ol’ dl\rerslon pl-'u:e of usc use heretofore mndc oI thr.- wﬂcr] R S R e

1. The source of present water right is ....... Deschutes River . . .

2. The use to which the water is applied is ........... irrigation . ..

(Irrigation; Mining; Power; Manu.!acturing clc‘l

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is ....... Pilot Butte Canal
4, The point of diversion is located .............. ft. ............. and ft. from the ... s n sy
(N. or 5.) (E. or W.)
Ly s o » e OIS . SOOI AR 0 A W MRS i) < & (1~ o, g (W 0B 7o [

(Section or subdivision)

of Section ..euieccceis D R W. M, in the County of ..

(No. N. or 5.) (NoEorW}

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
Twp. Range | Sec.
X NEl; | Nwiy | swiy | SEY || NEY | Nwis | SWi | SEY || NEY | NWI, | SWi | SEW || NE! NWY, | SWi | SE¥

i=

el ax 117 12

NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land as it appears in your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

tl

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ......... A SR eIt lr .

(If not owner, explain your interest)

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? ...Y88...

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? .......0¢%s.3%s 1900 % Dap...2,..1907............
9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? .......... . irl:l.um T If so, give number
PS8 5123v11) LIPS

Form 113—2M—B-63



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? (YNDN If so, give number of certificate .....................o..o
es or No)

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer’s order of Determination or Decree of Court?
......{.;)'P.ﬁﬁ...)....... If so, give title of proceedings .....Adjudication of Deschutes River .. ...
€5 or a

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? .....Fred Bohlender - page 123 of decres . .. . .
(If not, glve name)

. 13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli-
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

Twp, Range | Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NEW | NWis | SWis | SEW || NEY | Nwig | swie | sEn || NEw [ Nwis | swis | sEw || NEv | Nwig [ swi [ sER
s —4lunicgipall use-lof_t "esmf:-:i-ty—-of-'---ﬁasrtmend e vy
____E.B.Q.tiﬂﬂs__f.,..lc -’---l—4=|.--.].5 1 ﬁ; _l?? 19 . 7n' '}l_’,__ﬁz,_‘__zm“‘&“m“g‘? -;‘--!; "- 5.,_5'; ped g; ¢ il
__ _Sectlions 24 _&I25 of T.l15_ ¢ Rll_12 (T ik . ﬂ—
4 >~y =i oz r
(Attach separate sheet if necessary) _
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 17, if the application Is for change in point of diversion. “e p.
: : . .I_I.“;_\
ﬂ'- b I- -~ ¥ "
14. The proposed point of diversion is located ............. ft. ............. and ............. Thilinina from the ............
(N. or 5.) (E. or W.)
CORNBE O s casississssssiiscas: DEIE WAEHER $HE o of Section .............. Tp. .. R. .W. M,
(Smallest legal subdivision) (No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)
it the cottity of ..cvvuavnvnnnnusrrenagus Theniameof theditchtobeused 1s .o
15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? ......co.......

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

...................................................................................................................

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

SION TSI ) L

NOTE: Answer questions 18 and 19 If application is for change in use or place of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ... Yes......._..

{Answer Yes or No)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT
20. Reasons for the proposed changes are ... lore beneficial use .. ..
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AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON,

A, Ug,..Norman. L. Cork. & Florence. H Cork, . .busband. & wife........, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

. o W
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this —‘?“' day of \/-\L\,Lﬂ..g d i 196, %

{(Name of applicant)

- {L_q,._
Subscribed and sworn to before me this "—")g ........ day of }ﬁxh}tmguw ........................... ; 19@:2..
) -_—
[Notaddal Semsl] = 0 @ e S i SRRy kbl ...
— NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

Remarks ...Approved. by. the. Baard. of . .Directars.of. Central. Oregon.Irrigation.District..

-..at.regular.maefing. held.Dec...3,.1969. ... S

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

.................................................................................... -

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,

AS THE CASE MAY BE.

SP*F440
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STATE ENGINEER; 5 - =
SALEM, orRecon = LA TE ENGINEER

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

¥ ...le, Raymand.Matthew.Malott. &.Claudia. Malott, husband. & Wife oo,

(Name of appllcant)

OF e OGO i TR T A ; County of ... Desohutay. . 0 = O e L

State of ...........0F890n ..., do hereby make application o1 change ... B

-..place..of..use..and..uss ofore.- §' Bt e
(In point ol dlvers on; place o usc usc ere1 ore ma e of the water)

Deschutes River

d: ADe B0UTee Ol present Welter riERt I8 ... e et e o2
(Name of stream)
2. The use to which the water is applied is .............. ?I.?f.’.‘??.?ffﬁ ...........................................................................
(Irrigation; Mining; Power; Manufacturing; etc.)
3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is ..............] Pilot Butte Capal . . _ . S
4. The point of diversion is located ............ ft. ... and ... T e ) from the ...t SECEINEE
(N. or S§.) (E. or W.)
COTHEL! OF vinimniminssmsismismaimniaaminansnaa.s DOINE within the SRS B e
(Section or subdivision)
of Sectlon ..vaia. Thi cinnnnines B W. M., in the County of

(No. N. or S.) ; (No. E. or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
Twp. Range Sec.
NE!y | NWiy | Swig SEY || NEY} | NWiy | SWiy | SEY || NE}{ | NWi | SWi3 | SEY || NEY | NWiy | sSWiy | SEY

1B [ i B 5.25

g ekl ..

NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land as it appears in your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

Yes

6. Are you the legal owner of thé 'above described lands?

(If not owner, explain }"ﬂl.-ll‘ interest)

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? ....2%5....

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? ...........0ct...31,..1900....&.08C...2,..1907.............

r right acquired by State Engineer’s Permit? ........... EiF"q'g"'iiféi ............ If so, give number

9. Was your wate
OF PETMLL cocrnrrirsasinacaacsisnsrasermssss

Form 113—2M—8-63



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? ....No

If s0, gi ifi
T y Bive number of certificate ..............

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer’s order of Determination or Decree of Court?

"'""E?'Y'esiir"i"""' If so, give title of proceedings ..Adjudication of Deschutes River

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? .“....I....B_...S.h.a.l.-‘,L.hs:.l.m..:..p.t-’.s.gﬁl...lZ.fi....qf...ds.c;r.aa.......‘/

(If not, give name)

. 13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli-
cation is for change in point of diversion only.) i

Twp. Range Sec. HE 1:4

NW 1-4
NEY; | NWii | SWi4 | SEY

NE1; | NWy [ swiy | sE

SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NEY | Nwis | swis [ sEY || NEW | Wi | swig | SEY

Municip usg of City|of Hedmaohd

—..Sections !9, 10, 14, 19, 16, 174 19,[20, |21, P2,

83, & 30 _6f T 1576, R.513|Eu, WM,

__.Sections|

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

Do i e
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 17, if the application Is for change in point of diversion.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located .............. T et e and

(N, or 5.)

.............. ft. .............. from the

corner of .......ccccccoeen........ being within the ... ... of Section

st e e LT ST PR L e R W. M.,
{Smallest legal subdivision)
in the county of .._....

.. The name of the ditch to be used is

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? ...

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-
STOR Ziein e

NOTE: Answer questions 18 and 19 If application Is for change in use or place of use,
18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? e Y88, p1 4
' gages, 1 (Answer Yes or No)

19, If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

HELD BY AMOUNT

......................................................................................................................

.....................
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AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON,

County of ........ Peachutes

» -dley--Raymond--Matthew Malott-&--Claudia-Malott,-husband..&. wifethe applicant herein, being
first uly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water

right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

ey
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ./ .dayof K _Qeogustitc... S 194..?1

_Kauonend WQM—
AR

42
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ....7..._... day of Ul omi o tes , 19 ¢9
[Notarial Seal] ‘;73.-_?‘1,. e S
¢ 4 , ~ NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

My commission expires\"?‘\a,,}, s59. 197 3

IC/ / = ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.
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& po HECEIVE D )
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STATE ENGINEER 3" . _FEB8 1971 STATE "._ii\-?lf."_';ﬁl‘-!E-_‘EW

SALEM. OREGON L’j?ﬁf ii‘f&!@ﬂNEEp L;-'.,:_,;_-:--_'-sf.' OREGON

ALEM. OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

(PRI T -0 41 ol ool SRR R e B
S ——
of ...P.0.Bax 43, Resmeod ... County of i Deagchytes . . o 0 R
(Postoffice) ’
State of ... 0T839n ..., dohereby make application for change s S
......place._af. use. and. .use_heretofore made of the water .. . .. ., e

(In peint of diversion; place of use; use herctofore made of the water)

1. The source of present water right is ............ Deschutes River . . . ... e
(Name of stream)

2. The use to which the water is applied 18 .. ARBIOREION... . ... ..o oo s vt it ot eI NSRS

(Irrigation; Mining; Power:; Manufacturing; ete.)

Pilot Butte Canal

3: The name of the ditch,; canal or pipe lIne s ..o e ettt e O S
4, The point of diversion is located ............ ft. ... and o B fromithe o
(N. or 8.) (E. or W.)
COMNBE OF s i e S T, being within the .....

(Section or subdivision)

... W. M., in the County of

‘Mo N.orS)  (No.E. or W.)

ol Seetion. ..o L1:

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NEY | NWiy | SWig | SEY (| NEL | NWi, | SWY, | SE} || NEY | NWi | SWiy | SEl || NEY | NWia | SWi4 | SEl

Twp. Range Sec.

151 17 17 ]

(Lot |3, Bllk 2, Berpi's |Addiftion)

NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a deseription of your land as it appears In your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? .yes

(If not owner, é;:;:l:;in §ourinterest}-

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? ... Yes

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? .. Oct..31,1900.. . & .P8Ca 2. 2300 .

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer’s Permit? ........... EiE;?gi-"'niéi ............ If so, give number
OF POITIIL - orianeorsoersmsmsmercssominissasisass

Form 113—2M—8-63
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10. Do you hold a water right certificate? (NS so, give number of certificate ...........occvveevrvviirins

(Yes or No)

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer’s order of Determination or Decree of Court?

o XYas..... If s0, give title of proceedings ..Adjudication of Deschutes RIVER. ..o

£ (.ch or No)

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? ....Elliotf & Bartel - Page. 123 .of.decrse.........

(If not, give name)

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli-
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

Twp. | Range | See. NE 14 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NEY | Nwi [ swi | sEW || NEw | Nwi | swis [ sew || NEw [ nwn | swi [ sEn

NEY | NWiL | SWi4 SEY

i Munjcipgliusk ofthe Citylof. Redmapd
i ; L
Sections |9, 10, 14, 16, 17194 20,121,122, 23 &130--0f-Fv|15-Gey—Rp—13FEvy T—m
..... Sectiognst? 5 18 -.L- B 12 E - Al
(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer qucstions 14, 15, 16 and 17, if the application is for change in point of diversion. :
14. The proposed point of diversion is located ............ft. ......and ... e from the ............
(N. or 5.) (E. or W.)
COTTIOY OF woivvcuonecsaasansiainsances. DRINE WAthIN the .....ciiimimionssimacnnns OF DECHON s TRy Riiieisitins W. M.,
(Smallest legal subdivision) (No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of ...........cccoccooecessrmessrnesnennenene ' The name of the ditch to be used is

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? ................

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

R SRR P Pe s PP PESPRT RS TSS AR PP RS SR SRR R AR p E RNty S LS EEE S st

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

SO R E R e e e

NOTE: Answer questions 18 and 19 if application is for change In use or place of use.
18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

1 ?
ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? 'E"“““"Yi?;'?';}"ﬁai'

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are -.....I.t:[..-b.a...s.ar.usﬁ..hy...[:ity.-.linaa-...

......................................................................
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AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON,

County of Deschutes

..............................................................................

. e e e e e , the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water

right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .. 8th day of

[Notarial Seal] RN o= A5 5~ P RS
a\/ NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

My commission expires ... Nay..28.,..1963

Remarks ..Approved by Board of Directors of Central Oregon Irrigation District. .

....................................................................................................................................................................................................................

....................................................................................................................................................................................................................

..................................................................................................................................

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.

SP*F440



REGEIHEDa'?é:lMH!Eg 7
JUL24 1970 M *° FEBS 1971 i
STATE ENGINEER )| Grzson

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

I/.... e, . Thomas. J.Staearns..& Gladys. M. Stearns,. hushand. & wife

(Name of applicant)

.....................................................

of ..P.0.Box 363, Redmond . .. . ... . ..., County of .. Deschutes

(Postoffice)

State of ......0Oregon............c.cccoceeceveeee., A0 hereby make application for change ................

....place of use and use heretofore made of the water

(-In po-int of‘dlversiun: place of t'nsc: use herelotnre‘ u;nd;z -i;! the wa‘ter)

1. The source of present water right is ........| Deschutes River . .. . . . . ... B R

(Name of stream)

2. The use to which the water is applied is ... AREAQBEI0ON . .ot

(Irrigatl_u_ﬁ': Minl:;;;‘; Power; Manufacturing; ete.)

4. The point of diversion is located .............. ft. ............. and ............. T oy from the
(N, or 8,) (E, or W.)

COrNertol ol - Sat W st pEIDEWItHID EHE -

""(Section or subdivision)

vereee. W. M., in the County of s TS A

(o} @ho1-" 12 (o) o (PPRRTIRRONSONIL, ] b; o ORISR OLIE | Jes S
(No. N. or 5.) (No. E. or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

S NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
Twp. | Range | Sec. | | Nwii | Swii | SEW || NEW | NW | SWii | SE% || NEV | NWi | SWi | SEY || NE' | NWi | SWi4 | SE%
15 13 20 1.8
Tax| - 151520D
NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land as it appears In your deed. :
L | : : (Attach separate sheet if necessary)
Lre e legal ownet cribed lands? Yes .
8‘ Are you the legal owner Of the above des (If not owner, explain your interest)

..............

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? D0t 3%, 1900 % Dep. 2, 1907
9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer’s Permit? .......... iﬁ?&‘:"ﬁ;} ............ If so, give number
of PErmit ..oveereeeeereeecvccsssnnsaannnanss

Form 113—2M=—8-63



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? WNC'N If so, give number of certificate
es or No)

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer’s order of Determination or Decree of Court?

...yes . If so, give title of proceedings ... Ad judication of Deschutes River

et “(‘Ygs e et R e R et o S SO e

(If not, glve name)

. 13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli-
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NEl§ | NWl, | SWIi | SEY || NEIY | NWY | SWI, | SEY || NEW | NWI; | SWi | SEl (| NEI5 | NWI | SWi5 | SEY

Twp. Range Sec.

Munigipall use |of the City of R T | B

P~ | B ‘f-j:
- fillea e L

___Sections |9, 1D, 14, 15, 16, 17Jl 19,20, 21, 22, 23 & 30 off T. 15 Si,sR.|13:E., U.N.

Sections [24 & 25 ¢f T. 15 S.,

2etEee S 28 Al fij ¥ -8 #l

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 17, if the application Is for change in point of diversion.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located ........... ft. ey and g £t mw from the ............
or . or W.) # A
Cotmariofic. e o being within the ...........ccocecoveeee... of Section .............. Th . AR i S, M,
(Smallest legal subdivislon) {No. N, or 5.} (No, E. or W.)
inthecountyof oo o The name of the ditch to be used is
15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? ..............

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

. 19. Ifnot,giveh{wa description of existing encumbrances:

NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT
_NMortgage MMOH
attac

To be served by City lines

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are ..
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BEL y "
] LINGHAM, WASHINGTON « SEATTLE, WASHINGTON = TACOMA, WASHINGTON + LONGVIEW, WASHINGTON + PORTLAND, OREGON + EUGENE, OREGON

S el szﬁma/ SV ings and StanSAisceiation

$£230u2306¢32?
SO7 T A S onth, g,%e.
Foortlond 4, (5%%37010

May 16, 1969

Central Oregon Irrigation District
Redmond, Oregon 97756

Attention: Betty Stanard
Gentlemen:

We have no objections to the release of Central Oregon Irrigation
water rights on the Thomas J. Stearns property - Acres Road, Route 2,
(P. 0. Box 363), Redmond, Oregon.

LEGALLY DESCRIBED AS: That portion of the Southwest quarter of the
Northeast quarter of the Southeast quarter (SWANEKSEK) of Section
Twenty (20), Township Fifteen (15) South, Range Thirteen (13)

Bast of the Willamette Meridian, described as follows:

Commencing measurement at a point on the East line of said SW/ANE\SEl:

at a distance of 30 feet measured Northerly from the Southeast corner
of said SWYNEKSE/: thence West along a line parallel with the South
line of said SW¥NEXSEY: a distance of 260 feet to the point of beginning,
being the Southeast corner of the tract hereby conveyed; thence West
alons sald line parallel with said South line g distance of 200 feet;
pa.rallel with said East line a distance of
parallel with said South line a
~along a line parallel with said

 said point of beginning.

. _'__ I : 1 = y ’ .__I o _ " " | |
Pacific First Federal R E e E " E D

o JUL 241970
STATE ENGINEER
John Berning SALEM. OREGON
Thomas J. Stearns REGE"ED
FEBS 197

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON




AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON,

County of ..........Deschutes =
Y -.ley..Thomas..l...Stearns.-&-Gladys. M. St 88rN8y--husband.-&--wife., the applicant herein, being

f1:rst duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief,

a0 L

"(Name of a-ppllr:-antl

/"‘j /j
[Notarial-Baal] | = i 0 FEMEET AR 5 e s o /m o

= / NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

Remarks .....Approved by the Board of Directors. of. Central. Orsgon. Irrigation:Ristrict

.................................................................................................................................................................

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,

AS THE CASE MAY BE.

SP*F4d0



REGEI"ED%‘%rsziiﬂD; =

JUL241970 ™ s1ATE ENGINEER
TATE ENGINEER SALEM. OREGON
ALEM CORE 30N

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

State of ...........0T8990 ..., do hereby make application for change

place, of use and use heretofore made of the water

tln pnlnt of divers!on place oi use; use hereturorc made of thr.- wuter) PR T e e

1. The source of present water right is ....D8schutes River e
(Name of stream)
2. The use to which the water is applied is ........ leeigebinon. i e R
ﬂrrignlion Mining; Power; Manufacturing; ete.)
3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is ...Pilot Butte Canal
4, The point of diversion is located ............ft. .........and ... 1 OO 0 10 7 e ol e L
(N. or S.) (E. or W.)

COTNETEOE | meivrc bbbt e s 1 S Su i TS he i e thinath e
(Section or subdivision)

of Section .....occcvveueee. s SPSRE e Sp L W. M., in the County of .o

(No. N. or SJ (No. E. or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
Twp. Range Sec.
NEY, | NW!y | SWiy | SE' || NEI, | NWI, | SWI4 | SEN || NEI§ | NWi5 | SWi5 | SEl || NEYy | NWi{ | SWi, | SEW

15 13 20 1
(1of 4, Plk {4- View Tracts)

o tA ] g e 4 — —
m 'Emmle-thmln—mm:m;demlpﬂondnur land as it appears in your deed.

‘ : (Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal owner 6f the above described lands? ... Y88 ..o,

(If not owner, explain your Intere;r)-m

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past § years? ... Yes...

8, What is the date of priority of your water right? B .. 00t s A e

< If 50, give number

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer’s Permit? ...... Wﬂ"i e

Fo3 013 4 02} 0 NSO

Form 113—2M—8-63



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? (YN < . If so, give number of certificate
es or 0]

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer’s order of Determination or Decree of Court?

e l%%) .. If so, give title of proceedings .............. Ad judicatian.of. Deschutes. River. ...

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? ....John_Jacobson = page 130 of decree. "~

(If not, give name)

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli-
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NEY | Nwis | swi | sEW || NEW | Nwi | swis | SEY || NEW | Nww | swi | sl || NEY [ Nwi [ swi, | sE

Twp. Range Sec.

o 0 Municipal use af |the City inf Radmand

—.S8ckions |9, 1D, 14, 19, 164 17/ 19,120,121, P2, 43 & B0 of T. SH, R 13 E., WM,

——-Sections |24 & 25 of T.J 15 5., R. 12[F., Ju.m. i (T

{h
— ——l F .‘4J|_—‘

T T IR Sk

| A S B B

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 17, if the application Is for change in point of diversion. I
14. The proposed point of diversion is located ........... ft. ... and iy from the b
(N. or 5.} (E. or W}
OEHBE Of oia ol being within the ............... ... of Section ........... TH ... i R i 'W
(Smallest legal subdivision) (No. N. or.5.) (No E or W )

e eounty ol e The name of the ditch to be used is ..........

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? ...................

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

sion?

NOTE: Answer questions 18 and 19 if application is for change In use or place of use.
18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ...

amer Yes or No)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

Mortgage Pacific First Federal Savings & Loan

Letter attached

90. Reasons for the proposed changes are __to be served by City lines

-------------------------------------------------
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March Q,a/ s 1969

Central Oregon Irrigation District
Redmond
Oregon 97756

Gentlemen:

The undersigned, Pacific First Federal Savings and Loan Assoc-
iation, hereby consents to the transfer of the irrigation water right of
one (1) acre appurtenant to the Earl H. Cordes property described as:

Lot Four (4) in Block Four (4) of VIEW ACRES,
Deschutes County, Oregon

from Earl H. Cordes and Ethel W. Cordes, husband and wife, to the City
of Redmond, and does hereby release all its interest in said water right
in consideration for the City of Redmond serving said property with
domestic water.

Very truly yours,

Pacific First Federal Savings
and Loan Association

R FEBBI g?E D

STATE ENGIN
SALEM ona:c;gs g



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON,

County of .......... Deschutes.

{ D0 S e CT Y B L LOTdR S e sy T1€ ADPlicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this .....26th day of

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .26, th day of February

[Nhtaidal SEatY . < 0 s S0 S e @C&; /&w ...............................
=

My commission expires ...May 28, 1969

..............................................................................................................

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.

SP*Fd40



RECEIVER

: STATE ENGINEER
' JUL 24 1970 D S.-E.LEM. OREGON

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM OREGAN

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

A, ... lle,.Paul Wl Haimsotb...and. Esther. P. Heimsoth,. hushand. & wife

(Name of applicant)

.................................................

of ..B%..2,..B0x..54,. . RedODM. ...y ‘COURLY of . DEAGhSEa /

(Postofflce)

State of ........0regon................, do hereby make application for change ........._......

..................................................................................................................................................................

2. The use to which the water is applied is .. 20L Q@ O et seeeeeemseaees
(Irrigation; Mining; Power; Manufacturing; ete,)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is ....Pilot Butte Canal . .. ...,

4. The point of diversion is located .............. ft. and ..o i T R from ther. o e

N or 89 (E. or W.)

eorner ol L eeeremeeemenee. DEING Within the

“(Section or subdivision)

R e, W. M., in the County of

'('.No Nor'S} i (No. E. or W.)

of Section i Tp.

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 1-4
Twp, Range | Sec
NEY, | Nwie [ swi | sew || NEw [ Nwi | swi | sew || NEw [ Nwi | swi | sew || NEw | Nwi | swid | sEn
5 113 |21 +45

NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land as it appears In your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? .....Yes............

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? .9¢t. 31, 1900 & Dec. 2, 1907 .
9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer’s Permit? wt:l;n“ T —— If so, give number
of permit .....ccorecmmcssicrrninnnnsinns

Form 113—2M—8-63



10. DO yﬂu h01d a water right certificate? ..‘}..Ng.i\.’..,. If S0, give numhe-r Of certificate -----------------
sl e e e e S e S R

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer’s order of Determination or Decree of Court?

S T If so, give title of proceedings .........Ad judication of Deschutes River . . . ...
es or o

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? ......Yes_= page 133 of decree [7:;,1[{;

(If mot, glve name)

~13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli-
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NEY; | NWig | SWig SEY NEY; | NWy | SWiL | SEY NEY; | NWii | 5Wi | SEl NE | NWiL | SWiL | SEl

Twp. Range Sec.

(BA Muniicipal nse of |the [City |of Redmond

Sections |9, 1D, 14, 15, 164 17, 19,20, |21, 22, 23 & 50 of

Sections |24 & 25 of T. 15 $., H. 12|E., \W.N,

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 17, if the application is for change in point of diversion.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located .............. ft. e
(N. or 5.)
COTHETORRS L5 0ol gl e being within the ... .. of Section .............. TP oo ;
(Smallest legal subdivision) (No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)
mithe countyinf i B e e The name of the ditch to be used 1S ...

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? ..o

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

sion?

NOTE: Answer questions 18 and 19 If application is for change in use or place of use.
18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? mi:'? ..............

( wer Yes or No)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

NATURE OF ENCUMERANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

.............................................

....................................................................................................

........................................
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AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON,

SS.
County of ...Deschutes......................

A, e, Paul U Heimsoth.& Esther P._Heimsoth, husband & wife. . the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water

right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief,

Lo/
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ../...7..... day of @,‘jwﬂy el 19479

[Notarial Seal] u&gf@w
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

My commission expires .. .}Yl a_::?, 8. 19958

...........................................................................................................................

...................................................................................

...................................................

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.

SP*F440



REceiveny KECEIVER DEcEivep %

FEB8 1971 * M MAY 24197]

\4._

JUL241970 STATE & -
= . *\[ 2T AT N o
STATE ENGINEER  SALEM. opsace = dal b E Pl L

SALEM. OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

I,....uUm. M. Anderson, sr. and Christine J Anderson, husband & wife

(Name ‘of npp]icunu i

of ..685.-Tenth-- 54208ty MBALES ey County of .JeflRREOD. o e e ;
State of .........0ragon..........ccccocen.cnneee., 0 hereby make application for change ..o,

..place of use and use heretofore made of the water .~~~

{In point u£ diw.rslun place of use; use heretofore mnde nr Lhe wnterl

1. The source of present water right is ....Deschutes River
(Name of stream)

2. The use to which the water is applied is ...........d PEEOBEROIEE oo ieeiiiormsussmes iireamemmeyr st ettt

EIrrlrmtlon Mining; Power; Manufacturing; etc.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is .....PALOE. BUbbe . LADRL......ci st ssesssnecssssstas
4. The point of diversion is located ............. ft. .............and .......... 1 SRR T fromihes. o
(N. or S.) (E, or W.)
COPNBE 0T il i St DEINE W THIN the SEN

{Sccl'i;:r': or sut;divisiun)

of Section ........cceeoeee... Tp. . R W. M., in the County of .....

(No. N. or §.)  (No. E. or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 °  SW1-4 SE 1-4

Twp. Range Sec.
NE | Nwiy | swi, | SEY || NEY | NWig | sWis | SEY || NEWG | NWiL | SWi4 | SEN || NEIG | NWi | SWi4 | SEY

15 | 13 |29]2.5

e L Lt L )
NOTE: 1f you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land as it appears in your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legalli owner of the above described lands? ......t88 ..

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? -7

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? SBaka AL, 1900 % Oee 2, 8800 1~ o

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer’s Permit? um“&m: If so, give number

103 3 o1 v ¢4 1 AN

Form 113—2M—8-63



10. Do you hold a water right certificate?x.&...ﬂuﬁ.i. If so, give number of certificate
es or o

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer’s order of Determination or Decree of Court?

....... wxea&“_‘.,..‘.. If so, give title of proceedings ....Ad judication..of. Osschutes. River.............

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? ..L80_Beimler = page 131 of decres. . . .

(If not, glve name)

. 13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli-
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NEW | NWiy | SWi4 | SEl4 || NEYW | NWig | SWig | SEY || NEW | NWI | SWi, | SEY || NEl% | NWiy | sWiy | SEi

Twp. Range Sec.

Municipal use L:f the City o ﬂedlnund

__Sectlions. 9, 10, 14} 164 17,119,[20, 1, 22, 23 & 30 of| T. 51 S4 R. 13 E., W.Mm,

—Sections._ 24 & 25 af T.l15 5_-4...8,.._12__5;...--.1"-%

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 17, if the application is for change in point of diversion,

14. The proposed point of diversion is located ............. gt and oot i from the ..........

corner of ............................. being within the ... ~ofScetion ... .. TP it R W M, -

(Smallest legal subdivision) "(No. N.or 5. (No. E. or W.)

in the county of ............ccoocoeieeeecciceesieenenoene.. ' The name of the ditch to be used iS ..o,
15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located?

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

sion?

NOTE: Answer questions 18 and ﬂﬂuﬂmuonh!wchnmlnuuwplae‘e._nlm.
L~ 18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, ete.? ,i..vam..:{.’?.s g W Hhe, &2,

Answer Yes or N’ul

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

Sub-dividing lend - to be served by City lines.

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are ....

......................................




AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON, E
ss

County of .. )( ({% ":—’/ Lhec 6?7../ .................................

1 [C.;//[,(fux )/} -’</C: =0 Y4 O (k“/(r/t/ﬂ a,uv__

L ﬂ‘“&/“’*‘":—-the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above angd’ foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements’therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this . /f /daty of: 2 ( ...... et .. , 19..£ &
X/)&/L’,ﬁ/{,{ﬂ‘p ‘/} i (-’f;, L/[‘CJW{/

[Notarial Seal]

Remarks 1.5..acres heing transferred. is.the allocation in _the .decres,..l acrse....

...is_a.portion.of.the.transfar.made. under.date. of. April. 25, 1955. ...

..........................................

................................

..........................................................................................................................

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,

AS THE CASE MAY BE.

SP*F440
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RECEWED  proyye
JUL241970 Al D
STATE ENGINEER =

ﬁh" A 7"5:‘ ENGIN
LEM. OREGON EER
i \LEM. OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

f Ue, Marlon James Jannuuzzi .and Lois Anna Jannuzzi, husband & wife

(Name of applicant)

of . P.D.DOX 3: REOMOB. ...l COUNEY Of e DR O e e
(Postofflee)
Stateof ... DNN00N. ... ., do hereby make application for change .........
:Ln place uf‘ use and use haratufure mada of the water
35 T n pﬂlnt of diverslon Plncc ‘of use ‘use heretofore ‘made of the water)
1. The source of present water right is ............ Deachutes River . .. e
(Name of strcam)
2. The use to which the water is applied is ............. ieedgation .. o o
(Irrigation; Mining; Power; Manufacturing; ete.)
3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is ... Bilot Bubte Canal . .o eceesenene
4. The point of diversion is located ............ ft. ... .and ... L. o vinepscees SEOTITHE . S ST S
(N. or S.) (E. or W.)
COTHEY OF e i e e e et ey s i being within the ..............
(Sectlon or subdivision)
of Seetion ... .. T

A e Tk L e W. M., in the County of ..
(No. N, or 8.) (No E. or W)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use

R NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
) e | See | En [ Wi | swi | SEw || NEv | NWi | Wik | SEw || NEv | Nwi | swii | SEw | NBw | Nwi | Swi | SEw
e 13 129, 1 &5
(Lot 1}

, Blk 3 | Windrow|Acrgs)

NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land as it appears in your deed
(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands?

--------------------

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? ...Yes...

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? ...0cka.. 31, .1900.....&.Dec.,

.......................................

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer’s Permit? ...... No

I weeeens If 80, give number
{Yea ur No)
of permit

Form |13—2M—8-63



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? .No....... If so, give number of certificate ................eonen
es or No

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer’s order of Determination or Decree of Court?

wYﬁil If so, give title of proceedings .........Ad judicatian..af Deschutes Rivar
es or No

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? ...L.a.g...Bﬂi.m.ng..._..pa%?..gta%,..gf... acrgg.
not, give

name

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli-
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NEY | NWi | SWiy | SE4 || NEl4 | NWl | sWi | SBY || NEY% | Nwis | swiy | sEyy || nEyg | Nwig [ swig | sEn

Twp. Range Sec.

of.Redmond

gl ﬁihnml.palus.e_mf..ﬂle Ci
_Sectilons 9} 10 14,116, (17, D9, 20, 201, 22, 23, &l30 df T.l15 8., 8L 131, Lu.m

=

~Sectilons 24 & 45 of | V. 15 S., R.J12 El., WiN.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 17, if the application is for change In point of diversion.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located .............. ft. .............and .............. B i from the ............
(N. or 8.) (E. or W.)
cornerof oo being within the .............................. of Section ............. TP cceoveceaenn R o W. M.,
{Smallest legal subdivision) {No. N, or 5.) (No. E. or W.)
mthecomivol = . o e The name of the ditch t0 be USed I8 ...t

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? ...................

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

sion?

NOTE: Answer questions 18 and 19 If application Is for change In use or place of use.
18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .. NO

(Answer Ya; :;-"l\.ft-ﬁ'

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT
Mortgage Lacific First Federal Letter of permission
attached.

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are e J0.be served by City lines

.........................
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222-9525

June 24, 1969

Central Oregon Irrigation District
Redmond, Oregon 97756

Attention: Betty Stanard

Gentlemen:

We have no objections to the release of Central Oregon Irrigation
water rights on the Marlon Jannuzzi property on the Old Redmond
Highway, Redmond, Oregon.

LEGALLY DESCRIBED AS; Lot 12, Block 3, WINDROW ACRES
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AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON,

County of Deschutes

..............................................................................

wife
¥ ...e,. Marlan.J..Janouzzi & Lais_ Anna..Jannuzzi, hushand. &, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

3 (=47
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this=2&. = AT OF o oooreritilii e O S 19(0“?
"ﬂ

/ﬁ%”?:ﬁ “Nafpe o‘t‘;DD‘-l.'l}afxi) Jf?;f }

Subsecribed and sworn to before me this 2.(,_ ... day of ’;:«4.“—/ ...................................... . 19.4..Q.

Notarial Seal T FOSRRRN . ¢ s 1D
L ! QD“;“\? ?ﬁ@ﬁ‘o‘?ﬁé‘%ﬁ{&’mmaou

....................................................................................................................................................................................................................

et e st e n e e aas s s e a s s s s e s an s ns e

T L L L L L LI LT L T T P r e -

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.

SP*F440



RECEIVED [DECEIVER \-

JUL 2413870 “% FEg8 1971 °"

STATE ENGINEER STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON SALEM. OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

I o ssnscotamociies Henry. Deinert.X& Violet Deinert, hushand.& wife. . ... ...

(Name of applicant)

of .....P.0 Box 472, Redmond ... County of Deschutes

(Postoffice)

Stateof .........0regon ... do hereby make application forchange ..o - o

'____‘_:1:9__9__]:599___9_!’__usa and use heretofore made of the water

(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. The source of present water right is ..............Reschutes River .

2. 'The use to which the waterisappliedis. .. . iredgation = = 0 B e

(Irrigation; Mining; Power; Manufacturing; ete.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is ... Pilot Butte Canal

4, The point of diversion is located .............. £t AN & ¥ o fromhthe -
(N. or S)) (E. or W.)

CORNCTAGTIEE S8 e - Ml o LRl = baflg g being within the ...........
(Sectlon or subdivision)

of Section. .- ... ... ST ES. el Rt ih M W. M, inthe Counfy of .

(No. N. or 5.) : (No. E, or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use,

SW 1-4
- e NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SE 1-4
NEG | NWig | Swig | SEY || NEY | NWIG | SWi4 | SEY || NEY, | NWi, | SWii | SEl || NEY | NW | SWi4 | SEY%

15 [13 |20 .78
(Lot |1 of |Blk |5, Brown'/s Setond [Addition)

NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a deseription of your land as it appears In your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

ok i
6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ....... YO8, i et e L

...............................................................................

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? ............5882. 050 2205 L ELE88 L L 22 ..

No If so, give number

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer’s Permit? ........... e

DEBBEIEAIt st B B AR el

Form 113—2M—8-63



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? ..¥ND......... If so, give number of certificate
{Yes or No)

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer’s order of Determination or Decree of Court?

"";iFY‘aﬁ"&“;““"‘ If so, give title of proceedings ...Ad judication of. Daschutes Riuer

12, Is the water right recorded in your name? ... 80 _Yeimler — page 131 of decres .. . ..

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the followin

g described lands: (Do not answer if your appli-
cation is for change in point of diversion only.) 5 o

Twp. Range Sec, NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NE! | NWii | SWiy | SE!Y || NEIY | NWl, | SWIS | SEY || NEY | NWly | SWi | SEl4 || NEY, | NWi, | swiy | sEY
. & b , o \ ‘ 3% |
B qlunicipm use lof _the Cilty. of. Redmond St ] WPA=0 19
: a4 e R RS B B
Sections 9,110, 14, 15, 16, 17, 19, 20, 214°22,1.23, %30 of T. 19 s.lln’ 15 ¢ $um
A £ 4 1 35, TR
o o e & A T ER
Sections 24)& 29, T.[15 9., R 12115_,_,_ .M .i' o g e 1
(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 17, if the application is for change In point of diverslon.
14. The proposed point of diversion is located ............ ft. ............. andonos I from the ...........
(N. or 5.) (E. or W.)
COTREROE . i being within the ... ... of Section .............. P R W. M,
(Smallest legal subdivision) (No. N, or 8.) (No. E. or W.)
intheeountyof . oo The name of the ditch to be used is ..

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? ...................

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-
sion?

NOTE: Answer questions 18 and 19 if application Is for change in use or place of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water ﬁght free of all encumbrances, includ-
i ? Yes
ing‘_ﬁxes, mortgagfs, liens, etc.? T er

e e

Answer Yes or No)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

HELD BY AMOUNT

90. Reasons for the proposed changes are ............T0. be_served by City lines .. __ .

e

.............
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AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON,

1 ss.,
County of ...Peachutes .. .. o,

, ¥ \e,.. Henry.Dainert...&.\iolat. Deinart, husband.& wife.........., the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water

right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .\ ...

[Notarial Seal]

My commission expires ....May 28, 1973

Remarks .......Approved. by. the. Board.of..Diractors.of..Central.Oregon.lrrigation

-..Digtrict at reguler mesting held Bprild . J, 1970, o

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.

SP*Fd40
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| | O ; . MEAPrIY E M
_ '&i? é‘LIJ s E i y E @ " ' l. l: !r ﬁ éB_[r F{Tﬁ} / ’C/
RE CEIVE D " crpg g7y B ' WMAY 241971 = >

H STATE ENGINEER

JUL24197£EER S'a’ﬁ:rg: ENGINEER = sALEM GRESON
TE ENGI SALEM. OREGON | i
STSA“ALEM OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

1 .Ue, Floyd K Huwe & Florence K Huwe, husband & wife

.........................................................................
...............................................................................................................

{Name of applicant)

of B0 . BOX. 29T RAUMONEL .. . icsciisasimansiny COBOET O it Deschutes

L ;
State of .........0TBQAN..........cceove e, dO hereby make application for Change ..o cceiiivcieiecerisie e essssenesenseas
veeeeplace..of..use..and.. usa. haretofnre. .made. 0f . EDR.WAKAT. ...ttt sssmssss s ssssssssrssssssasems s ancns

(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. The source of present water right is ............. Daschutes River -~ ~ — o

2. The use to which the water is applied is ... AEFiQation e
(Irrigation; Mining; Power; Manufacturing; ete.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is ....Pilot . Butta--Lanal ..

4, The point of diversion is located ..............  § RSURBEIEITY ) o s LEBERPeR ¢yt L from the ...t niny
(N. or S.) (E. or W.)

COTHEE OF i saiinimimissommsirnismrimiar o rammiem st snestapans being within the

(Section or subdivision)

W. M., in the County of

....................

INo. N. or 83 (No. E. or W.)

of Seetion .............e..i. T,

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

Tw =, Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
- " | wEw [ nwie ] swis | sen || NEw [ Nwi | swis | sEw || NEW | NWuw | SWi | SEV || NEY | NWi | SWis | SEW
15 |13 29 033
Lot|lo, |Block 3, X ex¢ept for the epsterly 115')

S e e et na e e e e
NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land as it appears in your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? A (- I

m{.li not owner, explain your interest)

..............................................................................................

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? ..Y@S...

o Dct. 31,1900 & Dec. 2, 13907

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? ......

If so, give number

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer’s Permit? Nq‘m e

Form 113—2M—8-83



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? e If so, give number of certificate

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer’s order of Determination or Decree of Court?

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? 180 _Beimler - page 131 of decree =~
(If not, give name)

. 13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli-
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NEY% | Nwi | swi | sEW || NEW | NWi | swi | sEu || NEY | Nwi | swi | sEu || NEX | Nwig | swi | sEY

L _munici,pa.l,..u.\‘T of lthe Cityl of EWadmuT\d

Sections |9, 1P, 14, 1§, 16, 17/ 19,120, |21, P2, 23 & BO of T. (15 S|, R. 13 £., u.m.

Twp. Range Sec.

Sections |24 & 25 ¢f 'TJ 15 $., A. 12|E., |u.m. | PR O o
: : i Pl TR {35 ¥ K"
——— = e —— metin }‘ _I‘ -
'.,. 5- '.l:f“ ;‘:"“ 3‘ _é L .‘:.i;"‘t’l
(Attach separate sheet if necessary) b
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 17, if the application is for change in point of diversion.
14. The proposed point of diversion is located ...........ft. ..........and ... . ft. ... from the ..........
{N. or S.) (E. or W.)
cornerof ... ...  beingwithinthe ... ... .ofSection. . —.5 . T e R e W. M,
(Smallest legal subdivision) (No. N. or 5.) (No. E. or W.)
inthecounty of ...........ccccoeoiiveeeeeenneno... The name of the ditch to be used is ................
15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? ..................

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

NOTE: Answer questions 18 and 19 if application Is for change in use or place of use.
18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

- L
VA=
T

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

_More beneficial use

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are ..................
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AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON,

ss.
Covtity ol Danohuben. . e
i 5 -..E10yd.. K. Huwe..&.Florence. K..Husa,.-husband..& -wife.....co.........., the applicant herein, being

first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water

right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief,

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this 4th Gay of .. June ., 1968

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

[Notarial Seal]

..............................................................................................................................................................................

essesssemsssmsstraassssetatssssanatsar s nnanten

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.

SP*F440



i il

-

REOEI\IED

JUL 241970

TATE ENGINEE
SALEM OREGONR

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

Y, .....\Us, Bruce Johnson & Alice M Johnson, husband & wife
(Name of applicant) esassnnans

of ...Rt 2, Box 46 F, Redmond . . . .. County of Deschutes

tPnsloftIr:u)

State of .....0regon .. ..., do hereby make application for change ...

_.place of use and use heretofore made of the water

{In polnl o! divcrsl.on pl:\ce ul use use heretornre made ol lhe wal'.er] )

1. The source of present water right is ........RaRGOMERA. RINBE. ...

(Name of stream)

2. The use to which the water is applied is ...izrigation
(Irrlgntlcm Minlm: iner Munuiucturlng ete.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is Pi10t Butte Canal

4. The point of diversion is located ............. ft. .__........and ... : Qi from the ..ol o i
(N. or S.) (E. or W.)

COXTIET OF o L i e e i e s e e Tl A s being within the . s s s R S
(Section or subdivision)

of Section .iiemiin. Tp. e S W. M, in the County of 2 EEEE

(No.N.orS)  (No.E.or W.

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

™ Ric: NE 14 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
” NEY | NWig| swi, | SEY || NE¥, | NWii | SWii | SEl || NEI% | NWii | SWit | SEI || NEl4 | NWi, | SWi. | SEY

15129 | i

jT_k_q-Br ¢ ion

NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land as it appears in your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? Yes R

(If not owner, explain your interest)

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? ...Y8s..

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? ........ Oct 31, 1900 & Depr.2s.t90% i

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer’s Permit? .......... e If so, give number

of permit .....coeovvee

Form 113—2M—8-63



If so, give number of certificate ... ...

10. Do you hold a water right certificate? ..No..........
(Yes or No)

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer’s order of Determination or Decree of Court?

v X@8........... If s0, give title of proceedings .......Ad judication.of. Deschutes..River....

(Yes or No)
12. Is the water right recorded in your name? ....L89. Beimler — page 131 of decree. . .. ... .
(If not, give name)

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli-
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

Twp. Range | Sec. A 1% NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NEY | NWi | SWi4 | SEi4 || NE | NWiy | SWi4 | SElY || NEl4 | NWiy | swiy | SEY || NEW | Nwig | swy | sEi
Municipal juse of tHe City of] BT PP

: B | TIATTIRA gl
_...S.&g.t_igﬂ.sjp.;_.lf .,-L.LQL..J.E. 16,|.17,419, 20, 21, 22, 2B & 30 5.5 RN1E g, wim

. o -,

| 82

Bl 12 [E., .M. P L W

__Secions P4 &25 of T.[15 d.,

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 17, if the application is for change in point of diversion.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located ... ft. .. anel T 1t from thei Sues
(N. or S.) (E. or W.)
COrner of os i St R being within the L o - = of Section ............. by + ot g e W. M.,
(Smallest legal subdivision) (No. N. or 5.) (No. E. or W.)
in theiconntyrial 2. . cu s A et L o Thename of the ditch to b meed i8I

156. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? ....................

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

sion? .

NOTE: Answer questions 18 and 19 if application Is for change In use or place of use.
18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

¢ taxes, mortgages, li . N
mg " . (Answer Yes or No)
19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances: ;
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE ' HELD BY AMOUNT

Contract of sale to Walter Kleen Letter attached

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are Jo be served by City pipe lines

.........................

.........................
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July 13 1969

Central Oregon Irrigation Dirtrict
Redmond, Oregon

Re: Water Right
Block 4 Browns Addition
Redmond Oregon

Dear Sirs:

My, Bruce Johnson owned the water right on the above
listed property and has applied to you for a transfer
of the water to The City of Redmond. He advises me
that as the contract buyer of the property you require
a letter from me sfitherizing the transfer.

Tis letter is your authorization to make the transfer.

Sincerely

WeDsKleen

RECEIVED
;.?MEIUE@ JUL24 1970
% FrRR 10N STATE ENGINEER

STATE ENGINEER SALEM SRR GO
SALEM. OREGON



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON,

ss.
County of .......Dssshutes

/1, We, Bruce Johnson & Alice M_Johnson, husband & wife , the applicant herein, being

first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ...10th._. day of June ,19.69..

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .. 10th.. day of ..............~Juna. , 19.689..

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

[NotadalBeal] ~ o0 0 LR (-/7_9 —g?,_

My commission expires .....May_ 28, 1973

:..I_r.._..-,.,-.':'_-,._-, #ancmenn T

SP*F440




REGEI\IEB ”Fﬁ“f\ﬁ‘ Py

JUL 241970 M repg 1971 % (7

STATE ENGINEER S7TATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON S ALEM. OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

........................................................................................................................................................................................

of Rt 1, Box 358 L, Redmond .~~~ , County of ... .Deschutes
(Postoffice) e =
State of ... Oregon msnsessrenmernassey B NEEVCOY TN appleation SoF ChaNRE .o
~......place of use and use heretofore made of the water

In point of diversion; place of use: use heretofore made of the water)

1. The source of present water right is ... Deschutes River

(Name of stream)

2. The use to which the water is applied is .._irrigation

(Irrigation; Mining; Power; Manufacturing; ete.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe lineis ... _.Pilak Bukte.Canal ...,
4. The point of diversion is located ... 1y o S | oY R
(N. or ) (E. or W.)
corner of . . coeninennenne. DEING WIthIN the Lo,

(Section or subdivision)

of Section ... Tp. A R. o W MLy I NS/ CONMNETBE iossasmissnsssoicssumnimimsssenasi s s

(No N or§) (No. E or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

__—i__
- NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
Twp Range Sec. ik s
NE!; | NWiy| SWi, | SEY || NEY | NW! | SWi, | SEY NE!; | NWiy | SWiy | SE!§ || NE!4 | NWi | sSwWi4 | SES
15 13 | 29 . 375

(S% Lot 5, Blk 5, eran's $econd Ad@itidn)

NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land as It appears In your deed,

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the légal owner of the above described lands? ..Y®S .. ... ...

(If not owner, explain your interest)

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? .. 0 . e o L e esesusesensans

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer’s Permit? ........... &?.j.?;ﬁ;’ ............ If so, give number

of ool s G

Form 113—2M—8-63



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? ... N@.. . If so, give number of certificate ...

(Yes or No)
11, Was your water right determined by State Engineer’s order of Determination or Decree of Court?
(‘iﬂa" If so, give title of proceedings ..Ad judication of DeschutesRiver
es or No)

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? ..*Lﬂﬂl.ﬂeiﬂilﬂ.n.u":..ilﬂ.ﬂé...13.1..--0f:...decp.ag

£ not, glve name) T

_13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli-
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

Twp. Range | See. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NEl, | Nt | swis | SEY || NEw | Nwi | swi | seu || NEw [ Nwi | swis | sEw [ NEn | Nwig [ swie | sEn
Muhicipal use off thd City of [Redmond : B =1 L o e
:] L e E;
seqtions R,-1%, 19, 16, 174 19,120, 21, 22,23, &80 r A B 13l e
. u .‘J_r.&%_l' -..-J 15‘;;“: 4 ";_‘«
——Sections| 25,..T. 15 s.L 8, 112 £L_ mim, of SR :
i
(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 17, if the application Is for change in polint of diversion.
14. The proposed point of diversion is located .............. B s BN it e fromi the 000
(N. or 5.) (E. or W.)
corner of L s il being within the ..........ccoccovee.e. of Section .............. T s Rt W. M,
(Smallest legal subdivision) {No. N, or S§.) (No. E. or W.)
in theeounty of .o The name of the ditch to be used is ......... 2

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? ...........

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

Is for change In use or place of use.
‘you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

AMOUNT

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are ...%0..ba..asxved. hy. Liky. . lines
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-

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON,

County of .....Deschutes v
X, .\e,. Stanley. L. Hansen. &.Virginia.R.Hansen,..husband.&.wife.., the applicant herein, being

first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water

right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

SH, f i
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this i day of ........ ﬁ:..éfc-;;vm..., lQ..Cz.f
int

e ls
2 “MName’of dpplicanty

L '_;_-A et e

. AR et e
sk 7
Subscribed and sworn to before me this /j day of ;w(;}o;.l_;l‘.uu@, IQC{?
O Fasl
[Notarial Seal] PRRARRE, = W e Ll bkt il oo
— 74 ’,/ NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON
\. .

My commission expires ...y 28, 1969

Remarks ... Approved by the Board of Directors.of Central Oregon.Irrigation.District.

....... ak.regular paating held Aprdl 1, 3970, - . oo oo

........................................

.........................................................................................................................................................

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.

SP*F440



i

WMAY £ 1971
ENG! STATE ENGINEER
Snt e =l N SALEM. OREGON
SALEM. OREG.EER

Application for Transfer of Water Right

REenvED RECEIyEm MECEIVED G
TA E%

s

JUL 241970 FEB8 1979

TE ENGIN ST A i
SALEM, OREGEI\EIR SIATE

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

(chtoﬂl:':e} i

State of ..............0zegon......................., do hereby make application for change .

_____________ place of use and use heretofore mazde of the water

(In point of dlversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. The source of present water right is ..........Deschutes River

“(Name of stream)

2. The use to which the water is applied is ....... ERTAOARIDN. i e

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is ........... Pilot Butte Canzl . .

4. The point of diversion is located .............. i e 251 5 O SN e Tromethe ... 0 0

corner of . . i st e esscseasnieimsei s eI gorithin the !
{Section or subdivision)

of Section .....cccooeee. Tp 12 L e W. M,, in the County of

" No. N.orS)  (No.E. or W)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
Twp. Range Sec.
NE!; | NWig | SWiy | SEY || NEY | NWig | SW14 | SEY NE!; | NWil§ | SWi, | SE% NE!, | NWig | SWi4 | SEY

15 13 29 375
(N3 Lot 5, Blk 5,/ Brown's [Secopd Additipn)

£ the above described lands? ......Yes

N (If not owner, explain your interest)

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? ...Y&s...

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? ....06%..32,.1900 & Dec.. 2, 0907 s
9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer’s Permit? ........... Wﬂ.‘;rﬁg ............ If so, give number

of permit .......

Form 113—2M—8-63



.................................

10. Do you hold a water right certificate? 'ii‘""N%"i' If so, give number of certificate
es or No

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer’s order of Determination or Decree of Court?

coeeee YBS........... If S0, give title of proceedings .....Adjudication.of. Deachutes. River.

(Yes or No)
12. Is the water right recorded in your name? ..Lsc..Baimle -paqﬁ],t:ijf (=1 PO ST MR i J0 s
not, give name)

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli-
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

Twp. Range | See. NE 1-4 NW 1=t BW.1-1 Sg 14
NEW NWig | swiy SE!% NE!4 | NWi | SWi4 SE14 NEl, | NWlE | 5Wi4 SE1, NEY | NWi4 | sWiy | SEiL
2 : ) R rrt e | _"' ;
MU_Picinal use off the| City of Edm?nd_ { i &ﬁ_ PTY 7] EE
Sections |9, 1D,:14,. 15, 16 1?T__19_F_204-ﬁ21,..l?2, 23, &|30 ljf" I.]118 %J R !‘j'ft S
ol s [ O y ’ ‘?' % o 3 I'k \';‘ ”2 - B
Sections |24 &'25 df T,| 15 S, Rl 12/E., WMol TR
_ I M
(Attach separate sheet if nécessary)‘
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 17, if the application {s for change In point of diversion.
14. The proposed point of diversion is located ........... ft. ........and ... ft. ............. from the
(N. or 5.) {E. or W.
COTNET GF 5 L0 e il uie being within the ................. of Section ............. o e R fad s W. M.,
{Smallest legal subdivision) (No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.}
I the connimol. o e btaessmaes The name of the ditch to be used is .........

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? ................_..

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

sion?

' application Is for change In use or place of use.
2 which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

ption of existing encumbrances:
HELD BY AMOUNT

Pacific First Federal ett

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are .....£0..he. servad. by..City. linas.

.......

..................................................
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BEL A, o & i .
J LINGHAM, WASHINGTON SEATTLE, WASHINGTON « TACOMA, WASHINGTON « LONGVIEW, WASHINGTON -« PORTLAND, OREGON - EUGENE, OREGON - SPRINGFIELD, OREGON

A MUTUAL SAVINGS INSTITUTION
80 I T ity cHpenwe
Cﬁw’(ﬁ#mﬁ @’%0”/ 97204
222-9525

January 22, 1970

Central Oregon Irrigation Dist.
847 South Sixth
Redmond, Oregon 97756

Attention: Betty Stanard

Gentlemen:

We have no objections to the release of Central Oregon Irrigation
water rights on the Don Irvin property at Rt. 1, Box 358-M, Redmond,

Oregon.

Legally described as: Lot 5, Block 5, Brown's Second Addition, Deschutes

County Oregon.
QEG EIVED
MAY 241971 ™

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON

cc: John Berning
cc: D. We Irvin

t Ry
g 4

—=t
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AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON,
County of .......Deschutes

SS.

| T Renpin. W Trudl. o 0 , the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregomg apphcatmn for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ...27th _ day of _February ,19..69

(Name of applicant)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ..27th_._ day of ._.February. . . = 5 19...689

[Notaital Seal] =~ = 00 o 0w f &2 —% ....... féﬁ“*"“’mr i o G

My commission expires ..My, 28, 1969

Remarks __Approved by the Board of Directors of Central Oregon.lrrigation. District

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,

AS THE CASE MAY BE.
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